Team, A Division, Handicapped

Montana State USBC

Current Standings
2015 MTUSBC Open Championships
Sorted by Event, Division

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Orham Inc. 3 3,020 2,973 Bozeman, MT
2 Wags & Whiskers 3,082 2,930 Livingston, MT
3 Ferkin' Bastards 1,039 2,926 Columbia Falls, MT
4 Wristlets By Angie 1,035 2,909 Libby, MT
5  Smelly Balls 2,066 2,880 East Helena, MT
6  Silver Strike Lanes 4,027 2,874 Red Lodge, MT
7 JTIB #9 3,035 2,854 Butte, MT
8 Montana Coffee Express 1,003 2,853 Missoula, MT
9 JTIB #8 3,034 2,837 Butte, MT
10 Kernaghans #2 2,044 2,828  Great Falls, MT
11 Diversified Surveying 2,060 2,826 Havre, MT
12 Beaver's Dream Team 2,074 2,824  Glasgow, MT
13 NAPA Know How 2,037 2,818 Helena, MT
14 Pepsi Too 3,086 2,811 Livingston, MT
15 UFI1 2,028 2,802 Conrad, MT
16 Libby Distributing 1,026 2,786 Libby, MT
17  Treasure Lane 8 3,080 2,785 Livingston, MT
18 Orham Inc. 1 3,018 2,784 Bozeman, MT
19 Rib & Chop House 3,075 2,780 Livingston, MT
19 JTIB #7 3,033 2,780 Butte, MT
21  A-Team 1,119 2,766  Missoula, MT
22 Pepsi 3,073 2,756 Livingston, MT
23 Orham Inc. 4 3,021 2,755 Bozeman, MT
24 Erratic 2,024 2,752 Helena, MT
25 Havre Ford #3 2,055 2,748 Havre, MT
26 JTIB #3 3,029 2,738 Butte, MT
27 Rainbow Bar #4 1,098 2,736  Columbia Falls, MT
28 Montana Machine & Fab 1,024 2,731 Libby, MT
29  Knife River #2 3,074 2,727 Livingston, MT
30 Silver Dollar 2,136 2,722  Butte, MT
31 Missoula Saws Inc #2 1,049 2,720 Missoula, MT
32 City Bar Great Falls 2,052 2,708 Great Falls, MT
33 JTIB #4 3,030 2,701 Butte, MT
33 #7 Hands 3,102 2,701 Bozeman, MT
35 JTIB #6 3,032 2,699 Butte, MT
36 PKL Construction -- Billings 4,057 2,695 Broadview, MT
37 Ten-Eighty 1,001 2,694 Missoula, MT
38 High Speed 1,112 2,692 Missoula, MT
39 JTIB#5 3,031 2,689 Butte, MT
40 I Wanna Be A Sears 1,089 2,688 Lolo, MT
41 Heydon Doors #2 2,008 2,686 Hingham, MT
41 Knife River 3,090 2,686 Livingston, MT
43  Blue Ribbon Bar 4,032 2,680 Red Lodge, MT
43 Gribben Consulting 3,002 2,680 Butte, MT
43 Amos Enterprises 2,056 2,680 Havre, MT
46 Young & Old 4,060 2,678 Broadview, MT
47 UFI2 2,032 2,677 Conrad, MT
48 3rd Ave Auto Repair -- Billing 4,058 2,674 Broadview, MT
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49 JTIB #2 3,028 2,673 Butte, MT
50 Dutch Rudder 1,092 2,669 Missoula, MT
51 Littles Lanes #36 2,043 2,662  Great Falls, MT
52 Spencers Hi-Way Bar #1 2,004 2,659 Hingham, MT
53 Creative Leisure 2,071 2,657 Havre, MT
54  Jack's Service 2,014 2,656 Reserve, MT
55 NAPA Auto Parts #1 4,030 2,653 Red Lodge, MT
56 Rainbow Swish 1,043 2,647 Columbia Falls, MT
57 Mission Mountain Motors 1,080 2,642 Ronan, MT
58 Orham Inc. 2 3,019 2,640 Bozeman, MT
59 Budweiser 3,089 2,632 Livingston, MT
60 Evergreen 7 4,037 2,624 Rosebud, MT
61 DB Seniors 3,001 2,620 Dillon, MT
62 Kernaghans #1 2,042 2,618 Great Falls, MT
63 Holden's Hot Wheels 2,068 2,615 Havre, MT
64 Rainbor Bar #1 1,096 2,599 Columbia Falls, MT
65 Minnow's Marine 2,070 2,596 Havre, MT
66 Littles Lanes #37 2,045 2,594  Great Falls, MT
67 Butte Buys 1,104 2,590 Butte, MT
68 Chris's Boys 3,096 2,578 Livingston, MT
69 Branding Iron Lanes 2,166 2,576  Conrad, MT
70 Evergreen 2 4,042 2,571 Rosebud, MT
70  Spencers Hi-Way Bar #2 2,007 2,571 Rudyard, MT
72 Totdahl Trucking #1 2,082 2,569 Conrad, MT
73 Cool Guys 1,109 2,544 Missoula, MT
74 House Guys 1,106 2,541 Missoula, MT
75 3 0ld -- 1 Rookie 4,062 2,539 Broadview, MT
76  Tillman Motors 2,120 2,529 Havre, MT
77  Arts Tires 4,041 2,517 Rosebud, MT
78 Havre Ford #1 2,053 2,515 Havre, MT
79 0Old & Young 4,059 2,511 Broadview, MT
80 Republic Services 1,091 2,501 Florence, MT
81 Winners 1,105 2,486 Missoula, MT
82  Stacked 1,107 2,461 Missoula, MT
83 New Concept Lawn Care 2,061 2,410 Havre, MT
84 House Bowlers 1,108 2,407 Missoula, MT
85 Weimer Welding 1,050 2,386 Ronan, MT
86 JTIB #1 3,027 2,382  Butte, MT
87 Those Guys 1,111 2,353 Missoula, MT
88 212 Thunder 4,101 2,330 Ashland, MT
89 Rocky Mountain Homes 1,076 2,328 Missoula, MT
Team, B Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Brence's Service #1 2,152 2,963 Bozeman, MT
2 T&G Plumbing 4,026 2,949 Red Lodge, MT
3 We Rock 3,091 2,930 Livingston, MT
4  Here To Get Munsoned 4,077 2,885 Billings, MT
5 Old Milwaukee Light 2,073 2,883 Glasgow, MT
6  ATT Trucking #1 2,033 2,858 Conrad, MT
6 Yellowstone Truck Stop #2 3,098 2,858 Livingston, MT
8  Ward Crushing 1,025 2,829 Libby, MT
9  Clauson Construction #1 2,114 2,826 Malta, MT
10 Holmquist Builders 2 1,079 2,821 Hamilton, MT
11 RLR Contracting 2 2,134 2,811 Sunburst, MT
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Bill's Firewood

Pretty Princesses

Get R Done

Ten Pin Alley
Intermountain Wood Products
Montana Machine 2
R.Y. Timber

Mike's Muffler & More
Ronanchirop.Com
Evergreen 5

Dead Money

Heydon Doors #1
Riverside Wrecking
Pierce Flooring
Davey Services
Lincoln Lanes

Bud #2

Gutter Balls

Kenyon Noble

Havre Ford #2
DeVoes 1

Zanto Construction #2
Brences Service #3

Mr. Johnson & The Bearded Clam

Silver Dollar

The Unknowns
R.Y.Timber #2
Klette Electric

M K Steakhouse
Harlow's Bus Service
NAPA Auto Parts #2
Evergreen 3

H&R

Bee's Construction
Yellowstone Truck Stop
Tilleman Motors #2
Alibi

Bi Polar Rollers

Big Sky Lanes #1
Westside Lanes Seniros
Cool Runnings
Magic Transfer
Missoula Saws Inc. #1
R.Y. Timber #3
Alibi 2

Stockman Bank
Totdahl Trucking #2
Brence's Service #2
Community Oil
Trout Trouser
Rainbow Bar #2
Biery Ranch
Mannings

TGBA

Miller Oil

T&S Blading

1,122
1,040
3,097
2,127
4,065
1,030
3,076
2,169
1,123
4,043
1,002
2,003
3,084
2,143
4,028
1,027
3,081
1,124
3,083
2,054
2,027
2,117
2,150
1,041
2,132
2,087
3,092
2,167
1,034
1,028
4,029
4,044
2,133
1,033
3,085
2,119
2,130
3,017
1,101
1,128
2,171
3,095
1,048
3,094
2,139
2,069
2,083
2,153
2,020
2,140
1,095
4,038
4,039
2,135
2,019
2,041

2,798
2,796
2,796
2,795
2,790
2,787
2,784
2,780
2,776
2,770
2,762
2,762
2,760
2,757
2,750
2,748
2,745
2,730
2,728
2,725
2,711
2,708
2,705
2,703
2,703
2,702
2,699
2,698
2,697
2,692
2,690
2,679
2,674
2,671
2,609
2,668
2,602
2,659
2,658
2,655
2,650
2,641
2,631
2,629
2,626
2,602
2,597
2,595
2,587
2,583
2,582
2,575
2,572
2,560
2,560
2,557

Hamilton, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Shelby, MT
Billings, MT
Libby, MT
Livingston, MT
Conrad, MT
Ronan, MT
Rosebud, MT
Hamilton, MT
Rudyard, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Libby, MT
Livingston, MT
Arlee, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Valier, MT
Malta, MT
Bozeman, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Butte, MT
Sidney, MT
Livingston, MT
Conrad, MT
Libby, MT
Libby, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Rosebud, MT
Shelby, MT
Libby, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Sunburst, MT
Bozeman, MT
Eureka, MT
Missoula, MT
Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT
Livingston, MT
Shelby, MT
Havre, MT
Conrad, MT
Bozeman, MT
Culbertston, MT
Ennis, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Rosebud, MT
Rosebud, MT
Kalispell, MT
Culbertson, MT
Plentywood, MT
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68 Mark Lanes 2,111 2,542  Browning, MT
69 Rainbow Bar #3 1,097 2,541 Columbia Falls, MT
70 Team Jake 1,129 2,536 Missoula, MT
71  Wesco Trailer Sales 2,170 2,533  Conrad, MT
72 Columbia Bar 1,113 2,529 Columbia Falls, MT
73 Chug-A-Lot 1,115 2,518 Ronan, MT
74 Red Lodge Beverages 4,031 2,504 Red Lodge, MT
75 DeVoes 2 2,029 2,495 Valier, MT
76  Sue Cline Insurance 2,072 2,478 Fort Benton, MT
77 GM Petroleum 4,063 2,474 Billings, MT
78 Evergreen 1 4,035 2,368 Rosebud, MT
Team, C Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From

1 Phil & Tim's 1 3,100 2,981 Boulder, MT

2 Pioneer Auto 2 1,031 2,930 Libby, MT

3 City Slickers 4,100 2,923  Shepherd, MT

4 Clausen Construction #2 2,116 2,912 Malta, MT

5 Holmquist 1 1,077 2,882 Hamilton, MT

6  Riverside Wrecking #2 3,088 2,870 Livingston, MT

7 Pioneer Auto 1,029 2,848 Libby, MT

8 Jonnys Chop Shop 2,093 2,842 Harlem, MT

9 Mobile Fun 2,079 2,824  Plentywood, MT
10 Scoops 2,021 2,813  Culbertston, MT
11 Bone Daddy's Custom Cycle 4,034 2,787 Red Lodge, MT
12 Seidler Stick Framing 2,025 2,776  Helena, MT
13 ATT Trucking #2 2,034 2,771 Conrad, MT
14 Tech Electric 3,079 2,770 Livingston, MT
15 Heydon Doors #3 2,010 2,764 Rudyard, MT
16  Who Gives A Split 1,078 2,762 Hamilton, MT
17 Montana Bar #3 2,017 2,754  Culbertson, MT
18 Denco 2,146 2,749  Cut Bank, MT
19  McNair Furniture #3 2,006 2,747 Rudyard, MT
20 Eastern Front Taxidermy 2 2,030 2,744  Brady, MT
21 Legal Leftovers 2,144 2,739 Helena, MT
22 McNair Furniture #2 2,001 2,738 Rudyard, MT
23 Big Sky Equipment #1 2,081 2,734  Conrad, MT
24 Uno's Lounge 3,055 2,726 Butte, MT
25 Club House Bar 2,076 2,725 Fort Benton, MT
26 Phil & Tims 2 3,099 2,721  Boulder, MT
27 Rick's Refrigeration 3,093 2,718 Livingston, MT
28 Eastern Front Taxidermy 2,026 2,713  Brady, MT
29 Montana Bar #1 2,015 2,707  Culbertston, MT
30 Dirty Ben & The Boys 3,042 2,696 Bozeman, MT
31 Ward Crushing 2 1,032 2,692 Libby, MT
32 Evergreen 4 4,036 2,688 Rosebud, MT
33 Garman Construction 2,165 2,685 Conrad, MT
34 T&T Diesel #2 2,137 2,681 Galata, MT
34 GDFR 2,168 2,681 Conrad, MT
36 P.P.O.T. 1,116 2,666 Hamilton, MT
37 Feather Balls 4,097 2,665 Billings, MT
38 WO0OZZ 2,131 2,661  Shelby, MT
39 Cooter & The Dukes 1,042 2,655 Columbia Falls, MT
40 Bad Bury 2,101 2,653  Great Falls, MT
41  Wild Turkeys 3,077 2,650 Livingston, MT
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42 Brence's Service #4 2,151 2,646 Bozeman, MT
43 Arrogant Bastards 1,038 2,644 Columbia Falls, MT
44 Big Sky Lanes #2 1,100 2,639  Eureka, MT
45 Zanto Construction #1 2,115 2,621 Malta, MT
46  Number 5 Around 3,078 2,619 Livingston, MT
46 Montana Bar #2 2,016 2,619 Glendive, MT
48 The Unpredictables 2,121 2,616 Helena, MT
49  Big Sky Equipment #2 2,084 2,604 Conrad, MT
50 Marchie's Landscaping 3,003 2,596 Butte, MT
51  Summit Roofing 2,148 2,584 Helena, MT
52 Miller Trucking 2,018 2,573  Glendive, MT
53 RLR Contracting 1 2,129 2,565  Sunburst, MT
54  Family Ties 1,117 2,561 Arlee, MT
55 T&T Diesel 2,128 2,557  Shelby, MT
56  Young Blood #2 2,036 2,518 Conrad, MT
57 Ten Pin Alley 2 2,138 2,503  Shelby, MT
58 McNair Furniture #1 2,002 2,485 Rudyard, MT
59 NRTE 2,172 2,484 Conrad, MT
60 Spencers Hi-Way Bar #3 2,009 2,473 Hingham, MT
61 Milk River Motors #1 2,005 2,470  Gildford, MT
62 VanDyke Trucking 2,031 2,411 Brady, MT
63  Young Blood #1 2,035 2,353  Conrad, MT
Team, Scratch Team, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 JTIB #9 3,035 2,755 Butte, MT
2 JTIB #7 3,033 2,659 Butte, MT
3 OrhamInc. 3 3,020 2,647 Bozeman, MT
4 JTIB #8 3,034 2,638 Butte, MT
5 IJTIB #4 3,030 2,599 Butte, MT
6  Kernaghans #2 2,044 2,588 Great Falls, MT
7 JTIB #3 3,029 2,571 Butte, MT
8 JTIB #5 3,031 2,563 Butte, MT
9  Orham Inc. 1 3,018 2,544 Bozeman, MT
10 JTIB #2 3,028 2,530 Butte, MT
11 JTIB #6 3,032 2,508 Butte, MT
12 Dutch Rudder 1,092 2,507 Missoula, MT
13 Pepsi 3,073 2,470 Livingston, MT
14 Littles Lanes #36 2,043 2,468  Great Falls, MT
15 High Speed 1,112 2,420 Missoula, MT
16  Pepsi Too 3,086 2,406 Livingston, MT
17 Butte Buys 1,104 2,404 Butte, MT
18  Silver Strike Lanes 4,027 2,388 Red Lodge, MT
19  House Guys 1,106 2,382 Missoula, MT
20 Holden's Hot Wheels 2,068 2,362 Havre, MT
21 1 Wanna Be A Sears 1,089 2,354 Lolo, MT
22 Erratic 2,024 2,329 Helena, MT
23 Littles Lanes #37 2,045 2,322  Great Falls, MT
24 Kernaghans #1 2,042 2,300 Great Falls, MT
25 Cool Guys 1,109 2,291 Missoula, MT
26 Diversified Surveying 2,060 2,276 Havre, MT
27 JTIB #1 3,027 2,272  Butte, MT
28  Stacked 1,107 2,267 Missoula, MT
29 House Bowlers 1,108 2,248 Missoula, MT
30 Winners 1,105 2,225 Missoula, MT
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31 Havre Ford #1 2,053 2,183 Havre, MT
32 Those Guys 1,111 2,173  Missoula, MT
33 Republic Services 1,091 2,167 Florence, MT
34 Rocky Mountain Homes 1,076 2,139 Missoula, MT
35 New Concept Lawn Care 2,061 1,984 Havre, MT
Doubles, A Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Olson, David J / Ness, James J 3,019 1,549 Bozeman, MT
2 Hirschi, Scott G / Curry, Kenneth 2,122 1,544 Helena, MT
"Ken" D
3 Hough, John B / Aiken, Cole A 2,165 1,532 Conrad, MT
4 Smith, Tony P/ Lee, Justin A 3,080 1,531 Livingston, MT
5 Sears, Ryan M / Sears, Dave M 1,089 1,526 Lolo, MT
6 Lee, Rod J/Kitts, Andrew J 3,073 1,525 Livingston, MT
7 Arnold, Gary S / Marchette, John H 1,120 1,515 Bozeman, MT
8 Manning, Mark R / Speake, Charles J, 4,044 1,495 Rosebud, MT
Jr
9 Simonsen, Raymond D / Forster, Tony 2,143 1,492  Great Falls, MT
10 Orham, Robert C / Orham, James R 3,018 1,484 Bozeman, MT
11 Rowe, Darren S / Hruska, Bruce M 2,042 1,483 Great Falls, MT
12 Woodward, Tony M / Brodersen, John 3,027 1,480 Butte, MT
A
13 Johnson, Mitchel W / Doane, Darrell 2,133 1,477  Shelby, MT
D
14 Kirkeby, Brady L / Franco, Richard V, 2,024 1,476 Helena, MT
Jr
15 Mccullough, Travis S / Fischer, John 2,074 1,474  Glasgow, MT
D
16 Haldorson, Jack A / Grigsby, James L 2,037 1,469 Helena, MT
17  Edelen, Todd P / Gelling, Nathan R 3,029 1,468 Butte, MT
18 Dehn, Paul J / Bastas, Jody 2,043 1,467 Great Falls, MT
18 Peterson, Dave L / Howes, James L 2,066 1,467 East Helena, MT
20 Benton, Chris / Dimich, Leslie A 4,031 1,461 Red Lodge, MT
21 Holm, Randall W / Bird, Darin L 4,058 1,460 Broadview, MT
22 Ward, Curt D / Parker, Todd K 3,074 1,453 Livingston, MT
23 Moore, Nathan A / Moore, Corby A 4,059 1,452 Broadview, MT
24 Ketterling, Steven G / Brown, Shane 2,052 1,451 Great Falls, MT
24 Sparks, Robert J / McDonald, Jason D 2,069 1,451 Havre, MT
26  Strand, Rich C / Samuels, Mike F 1,097 1,450 Columbia Falls, MT
27 Burk, Angie L / Thom, Leroy D 1,024 1,448 Libby, MT
28  Schriver, Josh J / Schriver, Larry J 1,039 1,438 Columbia Falls, MT
29  Wright, Daryl L / Meyer, Dean D 4,026 1,437 Red Lodge, MT
30 Vandenberg, Dennis L / Vandenberg, 2,052 1,430  Great Falls, MT
Shane R
31 Bushman, Keith A / Bushman, Zac 4,077 1,428 Billings, MT
32 Bache, Kenneth L / Drake, Douglas A 1,027 1,427 Libby, MT
33 Reed, Michael R / Jacobs, Shawn 3,029 1,425 Butte, MT
34 Davey, Kurt A / Sautter, Phillip M 4,028 1,423 Red Lodge, MT
35 Benzel, Mike G / Coate, Nick R 3,090 1,421 Livingston, MT
36 Vukasin, Jim R / Vukasin, Steve J 2,163 1,415 Great Falls, MT
37 Kost, Andrew D / Cleveland, Terry L 1,076 1,409 Missoula, MT
37 Duffy, Donna M / Hagler, Dean M 1,118 1,409 Missoula, MT
39  Anderson, Michelle M / Beck, Jeffrey 2,150 1,408 Bozeman, MT
R
40 Lewis, Richard A / Coats, Steve D 4,044 1,402 Rosebud, MT
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69
72
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74
75
76
76
76
79
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82
83
84
84
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88

Erickson, Ken A / Howard, William M
Maloughney, Devin J / Maloughney,
John W

Kent, Kristie K / Schmidt, Jack
Hackman, Miles S / Barber, Shawn D
Patterson, Pete L / Angle, John E
Potvin, Richard J / Hodges, Mark S
Darby, Jim A / Little, Curt W

Comer, Les / Ahern, Jack B

Klette, Adam C / Hofstad, Nick R
Meagor, Keith W / Shaffer, Harry R
Grimmis, Jason T / Starkel, Joshua A
Mariani, Shawn M / Hamilton, Mike D
Khoury, Dave / Kuhns, Bernie A, Jr
Fenwick, Jeff J / Gerhardt, Randy L
Knutson, Jared J / Fisher, Brandon R
Buckner, Scott M / Marshall, Rusty W
Raatz, Mel O / Bauers, Mike L
Wheatley, Kyle A / Christianson,
Brian R

McCullough, Michael M / Barker,
Jason T

Pearsall, Terry A / Christensen, Mike
H

Roberts, Rocky L / Kimmerle, Bill J
Berdahl, Roger D / Berdahl, Chavis C
Wolf, Bobby M / Mapes, Ryan G
Meuli, David E / Breding, William F
McMaster, Jon R / Jacobs, Gary W, Jr
Stillwell, Tod R / Dunn, Matt I
Lytton, Jesse L / Lipscomb, Dan J
Weimer, Pete L / Weimer, Chad F
Malatare, Clayton J, Jr / Malatare, Jim
Johnston, Roger L, Jr / Rooney,
Timothy J

Carrette, Michael C / Corbally, John T
Brewer, David H / Fanning, Kyle W
Standiford, Gordon M / Standiford,
Gary

Zier, Donald J / Johnson, Bradley E
Lauwers, Jason A / Stiles, Albert O
Moore, Dennis E / Scheffer, John D
Hurley, Terry J / Paulsen, Roger C
Hicks, Christy L / Hicks, Leslie M
Shulund, Jay / Shulund, Arnie J
Smith, Kaleb M / Hicks, Logan M
Diepstraten, Josh R / Kadrmas, Derik
C

Shaffer, Brenda E / Robbins, Brian L
Bauer, Max G, Jr / Bauer, Eric M
Roness, Roger E / Fischer, Jerald D
Chappell, Greg M / Fox, Ben M
Kinzle, Samuel J / Youngquist, Don R
Martinez, Gilbert M / Knuth, Tanner L
Peterson, Gary D / Cornelius, Bradely
R

2,054
3,002

2,014
1,080
3,073
3,028
2,024
3,001
2,167
3,028
2,066
2,068
1,076
4,057
4,065
3,089
4,063
2,042

1,091
2,043

4,032
4,039
2,053
2,028
2,132
1,096
1,050
1,050
1,117
1,026

2,148
2,119
2,004

1,131
4,057
2,153
2,082
3,082
2,061
3,096
1,121

3,027
1,091
2,073
3,098
1,001
2,127
2,120

1,399
1,399

1,396
1,394
1,394
1,394
1,393
1,391
1,390
1,388
1,388
1,386
1,386
1,383
1,383
1,382
1,381
1,380

1,377
1,375

1,372
1,371
1,368
1,366
1,364
1,361
1,359
1,355
1,354
1,354

1,354
1,353
1,352

1,351
1,348
1,347
1,347
1,347
1,344
1,343
1,338

1,333
1,327
1,324
1,324
1,323
1,316
1,314

Havre, MT
Butte, MT

Reserve, MT
Ronan, MT
Livingston, MT
Butte, MT
Helena, MT
Dillon, MT
Conrad, MT
Butte, MT

East Helena, MT
Havre, MT
Missoula, MT
Broadview, MT
Billings, MT
Livingston, MT
Billings, MT
Great Falls, MT

Florence, MT
Great Falls, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Rosebud, MT
Havre, MT

Conrad, MT

Butte, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Ronan, MT

Ronan, MT

Arlee, MT

Libby, MT

Helena, MT
Havre, MT
Hingham, MT

Stevensville, MT
Broadview, MT
Bozeman, MT
Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT

Butte, MT
Florence, MT
Glasgow, MT
Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT
Shelby, MT
Havre, MT
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88  Diedrich, Terry / Hodges, Phil B 2,166 1,314 Conrad, MT
90 Wardell, Dustin C / Hohn, Craig A 3,018 1,312 Bozeman, MT
90 Herring, Robert W / Hultgren, Millard 4,059 1,312 Broadview, MT
(Duck) E
92  Whitson, Jace / Smigaj, Steven J 1,001 1,311 Missoula, MT
93  Tubb, Stanley J / Swimley, Robin C 1,025 1,310 Libby, MT
94  Graham, Gage S / Graham, Dirk R 1,113 1,308 Columbia Falls, MT
95 Holden, Shawn R / Kinsella, Dustin R 2,068 1,298 Havre, MT
95 Ewan, John C/ Hamilton, Roy M 3,076 1,298  Livingston, MT
97  Gee, Owen A / Daniels, Dennis C 1,127 1,287 Missoula, MT
98 Turner, Ron G/ Turner, Nick A 2,061 1,276 Havre, MT
99 Totdahl, David O / Philipps, Terry 2,082 1,249 Conrad, MT
100  Ornelas, Jayson / Borah, Terry S 2,041 1,244 Plentywood, MT
101  Seidler, Arlyn W / Seidler, Jordan M 2,031 1,242 Brady, MT
102  Johnson, Joe E / Wolf, David M 2,053 1,241 Havre, MT
103 Turner, Rusty D / Schiffer, Billy J 4,038 1,218 Rosebud, MT
Doubles, B Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Holt, Bob L/ Kearns, Dave L 1,079 1,556 Hamilton, MT
Ruskauff, Don M / Weidenkeller, Bob 1,078 1,541 Hamilton, MT
R
3 Martin, Kody A / Hoelstad, Knut H 1,077 1,535 Hamilton, MT
4 Errecart, John A, Sr/ Errecart, Randy 2,087 1,531 Sidney, MT
M
5 Hazen, Travis D / Karagiosis, CIiff J 2,152 1,505 Bozeman, MT
6  England, Harold (Butch) L./ 3,079 1,497 Livingston, MT
Nicholson, Thomas
7  Stewart, Scott T / Spillum, Loren 4,065 1,488 Billings, MT
8 Fradette, David J / Hildenstab, Shane 2,067 1,482 East Helena, MT
M
9  Yanzick, Tim H / St. Clair, Thaddeus 3,100 1,473 Boulder, MT
M
10 Thom, Mark A / Thom, Ben L 1,024 1,460 Libby, MT
11  Richards, Phil J / Weidenkeller, Dustin 1,078 1,456 Hamilton, MT
L
12 Parr, David A / Parr, James S 1,002 1,452 Hamilton, MT
13 Mcclendon, Paul E / Langel, Todd 2,003 1,431 Rudyard, MT
13 Martin, Cooper / Styren, Zack T 2,026 1,431 Brady, MT
15 Johnston, Mark J, Jr / Kenelty, Kevin 1,115 1,427 Ronan, MT
K
16  Diedrich, Ralph / Banka, Doug C 2,166 1,426 Conrad, MT
17 Kanning, Erik E / Brierly, Shane M 2,127 1,419  Shelby, MT
18 Masters, Ron J / Rebo, Tony L, Sr 1,028 1,412 Libby, MT
19  Gable, Isaak N / Leger, Thomas 2,037 1,410 Helena, MT
"Tom" R
20  Allen, William H / Marshall, Craig S 4,058 1,409 Broadview, MT
21 Bidwell, Barry A / Perkins, Trent A 4,041 1,404 Rosebud, MT
22 Wood, Richard O / Piluso, Charlie R 3,075 1,403 Livingston, MT
23 Spinler, Quinn / Spinler, Greg A 2,004 1,401 Hingham, MT
23 Breding, Everett W / Breding, Austin 2,028 1,401 Conrad, MT
A\
25 Pearson, Jeremiah W / Barker, George 2,033 1,398 Conrad, MT
"Chuck " C
25 Jackson, Kyle C / Jackson, Jamie J 1,127 1,398 Missoula, MT
27 Nead, Claud / Watson, Shawn R 3,096 1,395 Livingston, MT
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28
28
30
31
32
33
34
34

36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
43

43
46
47
48
49
50
51
51
53
54

54
56
57
58
59

60
61
61
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70

71

72
73
74
75
76

Woods, Kevin L / Welter, Byron T
Smith, Aaron B / Armstrong, Jake T
Harris, Brian R / Cole, Kelton K
Little, Robert B / Roberts, Jim

Davis, John D, Jr / Stevens, Tracy M
Roberts, Kym K / Kadrmas, 1zzy
Blackbird, Elmer / Plumage, Keefer
Broadbrooks, Dennis D / Zanto,
Charles T

Peterson, Gary L / Carey, Shelly L
Stump, William D / Bruch, Don D
Wing, Darren S / Pollock, Leo G
Printz, Dave D / Frelich, Chris M
Gribben, Michael F / Lee, LeRoy
Rogge, Grady R / Jesson, Philip E
Bregar, Josh G/ Perry, Michael J
Widhalm, Keith M / Klette, Terry F
Langendoerfer, David K / Cahoon,
Kevin W

Dieziger, Kirk A / Pluid, Lance P
Cline, Larry J / Kerbs, Randy M
Weisgerber, Justin / Fox, John L
Miller, Bob / Powers, Douglas E
Brence, Mike I/ Youngquist, David E
Warburton, Rick R / Morgan, Mark T
Clevenger, Loren W / Stuart, Ray E
Brensdal, Ryan S / Wivholm, Dustin
Goff, David C / Forbes, Kevin J
Watkins, James A / Meier, Carl (Bud)
W

Johnson, Ian W / Weiler, Shane R
Reighard, Ronald J / Johnson, Rick T
White, Dale / Zell, John

Swallers, Travis J / French, Neal
Stewart, Maggie M / Stewart, Stacey J,
Jr

Johnson, Paul F / Stiles, Wayne E
Herman, David E / Brown, Rod L
Marchie, Wayne A / Midtlyng, Neil T
Rebo, Tony L, Jr / Masters, Cory L
Vandegenachte, Bob A / Berns, Gary J
Jensen, Ronald R / Klimas, Stan H
Pollock, Louis P / Pollock, Mark E
Crowder, Barry W / Newton, Patrick
A

Nuckol, Michael J / Belcourt, Joel R
Nelson, Fred P / Pappas, Chris F
Schwend, Skyler / Stephenson, Tyler
D

Mariani, Michael G / Wimmer, Chuck
A

Wieder, Kim J / Wieder, Randy L
Betancourt, Rafael / Wooten, Joseph R
Kalbas, Gregg W / Totdahl, Adam T
Kline, Donald R / Redding, Dan
Martens, Doug / Martens, Dustin D

2,120
1,101
3,097
1,101
1,038
3,082
4,100
2,115

3,017
1,001
2,111
3,076
3,002
3,089
3,085
2,167
1,048

1,100
2,072
3,085
2,027
2,153
1,096
1,079
2,014
2,027
3,001

4,042
2,132
2,131
2,017
4,101

3,055
2,054
3,003
1,028
4,063
2,072
2,111
2,114

1,124
2,005
4,039

2,069

1,124
1,097
2,033
2,002
4,041

1,393
1,393
1,390
1,389
1,386
1,381
1,379
1,379

1,377
1,374
1,373
1,372
1,368
1,366
1,362
1,361
1,361

1,361
1,359
1,358
1,357
1,347
1,345
1,336
1,336
1,335
1,331

1,331
1,330
1,329
1,327
1,326

1,325
1,323
1,323
1,321
1,319
1,311
1,302
1,296

1,292
1,290
1,269

1,267

1,261
1,251
1,247
1,226
1,222

Havre, MT

Eureka, MT
Livingston, MT
Eureka, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Shepherd, MT
Malta, MT

Bozeman, MT
Missoula, MT
Browning, MT
Livingston, MT
Butte, MT
Livingston, MT
Livingston, MT
Conrad, MT
Missoula, MT

Eureka, MT

Fort Benton, MT
Livingston, MT
Valier, MT
Bozeman, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Hamilton, MT
Reserve, MT
Valier, MT

Dillon, MT

Rosebud, MT
Butte, MT
Shelby, MT
Culbertson, MT
Ashland, MT

Butte, MT
Havre, MT
Butte, MT
Libby, MT
Billings, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Browning, MT
Malta, MT

Arlee, MT
Gildford, MT
Rosebud, MT

Havre, MT

Arlee, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Conrad, MT
Rudyard, MT
Rosebud, MT
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77 Robertson, Mark L / Maloney, Sheila 2,130 1,216  Sunburst, MT
K
78  Storey, Robert L / Schwarz, Austin G 3,091 1,203  Livingston, MT
79  Johnston, Mark J / Schoenen, James F 1,115 1,190 Ronan, MT
80 Jensen, Ronald / Wigen, Mark R 2,130 1,179  Sunburst, MT
Doubles, C Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Jenkins, Daniel R / Bee, Douglas J 1,026 1,613 Libby, MT
2 Foley, Bruce L/ Six, William 3,090 1,599 Livingston, MT
3 Dobie, Brittany N / Dobie, Lewis L 3,102 1,555 Bozeman, MT
4 Hicks, Amy C/ Perry, John D 3,080 1,553 Livingston, MT
5 Peterson, Joanne M / Harpe, Craig 3,017 1,549 Bozeman, MT
6 Dahlke, Dale D / Hybner, Daniel M 2,003 1,539 Rudyard, MT
7  Runyan, Daniel L / Condon, Patrick L 3,093 1,530 Livingston, MT
8 Doane, Dillon C / Boggus, James R, Jr 2,133 1,521  Shelby, MT
9 Newton, Pete G / Hasler, Ross K 2,114 1,514 Malta, MT
10 Nead, Tyson / Nead, Ryan G 3,088 1,512 Livingston, MT
11  Linthicum, Donald W / Wilson, James 2,016 1,504 Glendive, MT
R
12 Carrette, Dawn R / Corbally, Andrea L 2,148 1,493 Helena, MT
13 Karberg, Dan / White, Zach O 1,100 1,489 Eureka, MT
14 Casteel, Roger L / Scott, Merlyn B 2,076 1,468 Fort Benton, MT
15 Miller, Alan / Denton, George D 3,079 1,467 Livingston, MT
16  Luptak, Brian J / Halland, Erik S 4,066 1,457 Billings, MT
17  Pearson, Randy A / Tuck, Justin G 1,126 1,452 Kalispell, MT
18  Gust, Monte D / Smith, Mike R 2,017 1,450 Culbertson, MT
19  Lewis, William L / Lancaster, Josh R 4,042 1,443 Rosebud, MT
20 Baker, Jonny D / Briere, Ben 2,093 1,432 Harlem, MT
21 VanBlaricom, Rae M / Rinehart, Cain 3,083 1,431 Livingston, MT
A
21  Peterson, Jericho / Schuhmacher, 2,093 1,431 Harlem, MT
Dusty W
23 Kraft, Samuel L, II / Bache, Russell F 1,029 1,424 Libby, MT
23 Buckstead, Dylan J / Davey, Tyler A 4,034 1,424 Red Lodge, MT
25 Laffoon, Brandon J / Ward, Steve K 1,025 1,422 Libby, MT
26 Beerman, Kyle H / Orr, Matthew C 3,100 1,417 Boulder, MT
27 Routzahn, Cherelyn / Routzahn, Josh 2,150 1,416 Bozeman, MT
R
28 Ten Ham, Stacy / Bruch, Brandy M 1,003 1,414 Missoula, MT
29  Frederick, Tim / Frederick, Lettie S 2,144 1,412 Helena, MT
30 Prewett, Justin J / Vandenbos, Derek 2,025 1,411 Helena, MT
D
31 Lytle, Mike D / Hough, Johnathon D 2,165 1,410 Conrad, MT
32 Tomich, Roy F/ Rollins, William B 3,099 1,408 Boulder, MT
33 Loehding, Frank N / Marchwick, Jory 2,015 1,407 Culbertston, MT
D
33 Brown, Mike R / Cox, Ray W 1,002 1,407 Hamilton, MT
35 Eagle Star, Ryan A / Tusi, Tafuna 4,100 1,404  Shepherd, MT
36 Mellem, Jerry / Harry, Gabe C 2,060 1,403 Havre, MT
36 Cutter, Chris L / Haney, Sean P 4,077 1,403 Billings, MT
36 Kvernes, Rian L / Jellea, Larry G 3,078 1,403 Livingston, MT
39  Goosey, Erin D / Goosey, Devin R 3,003 1,401 Butte, MT
39  Snyder, Barb / Snyder, Randy L 2,001 1,401 Rudyard, MT
39 French, Jordan J / Vannest, Matt V 2,079 1,401 Plentywood, MT
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4
43
43

45
45

47
47

49
50
51
51
53

54

54
56
57

57
59
60
61
61
63

63
65
65
67
68

69
69

71

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81
82
83
84
84
86

Buckalew, George P / Buckalew, Lori
Harrison, Lyle / Langel, Bill J
Holmquist, Charles A / Holmquist,
Ronald R

Fancher, Shelly T / Moog, Bruce T
Kennaugh, Jennifer A / Kennaugh,
Kory J

Johnson, Marc S / Batt, Michael L
Swartzenberger, Ashley R / Hoffman,
Joshua D

Dailey, Tim M / Leckner, Richard T
Olinger, Bill E / Simonsen, Russell A
Archibald, Joe / Bruce, Glenn
Johnson, Dean F / England, Daniel L
Messmer, Keith A / Messmer, Elaine
A

Thoroughman, Michelle A /
Thoroughman, Adam J

Raduege, Kira B / Tabbert, Marty J
Ballinger, Andrew D / Leister, Ben W
Coleman, Richard L / Jones, William
B

Paige, Danette L / Paige, Dani K
Tranmer, Matthew J / Martin, Kale L
Walker, Jason D / Heinen, Grace L
Hawley, Steven / Campbell, Dan L
Napthine, Peter / Buckner, Carole Y
Lenoir, Dennis E / Adamson, Richard
A

Feezell, Ryan S / Smith, Joel B

Rae, Tyler H / Emineth, Trent J

Lab, Robert / Linthicum, Clint A
Potts, Chad L / Potts, Kelly M
Schmoeckel, Vincent L / Wiederrick,
Ken R

Styren, Riley J / Vandyke, Jaren L
Higgins, Heather M / Higgins, Kevin
T

Newman, Cody L / DeLaTorre, James
M

Bury, Denise A / Bury, Bill R
Errecart, Jon M / Errecart, Tim B
Carper, Michael D / Rettig, Gary K
Kirkham, Clifford / Kirkham, Floyd T
Fenger, Tim P / Baney, Tim P
Lulow, Jeffrey T / Cisney, Donald E
Borah, Sharon / Lutz, Shane J
Felkins, Susan R / Felkins, Mike J
Aldinger, Joshua D / Brethorst, Chris
B

Reighard, Ron L / Reighard, Judith K
Ellis, Kyle / Truscott, Todd

Linse, Gregory R / Reznicsek, Walt J
Zook, Jerry / Kosterman, Mark S
Fladstol, Joel R / Petersen, Lyle R
Adsem, Steve J / Sasek, Casey J

4,064
2,002
1,077

1,027
2,151

1,038
1,029

3,093
2,143
3,099
3,055
2,121

2,101

2,079
3,042
1,116

1,125
2,034
3,095
2,168
3,087
2,146

2,073
4,034
2,016
4,038
2,115

2,025
2,151

3,042

2,101
2,087
2,076
4,097
2,128
1,123
2,041
3,098
4,097

2,129
2,081
1,123
1,116
2,001
2,144

1,400
1,395
1,395

1,394
1,394

1,392
1,392

1,388
1,387
1,385
1,385
1,381

1,378

1,378
1,377
1,373

1,373
1,372
1,370
1,369
1,369
1,365

1,365
1,359
1,359
1,357
1,356

1,355
1,355

1,351

1,350
1,349
1,348
1,343
1,340
1,339
1,338
1,337
1,335

1,328
1,325
1,323
1,320
1,320
1,318

Billings, MT
Rudyard, MT
Hamilton, MT

Libby, MT
Bozeman, MT

Columbia Falls, MT

Libby, MT

Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Boulder, MT
Butte, MT
Helena, MT

Great Falls, MT

Plentywood, MT
Bozeman, MT
Hamilton, MT

Missoula, MT
Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
Cut Bank, MT

Glasgow, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Glendive, MT
Rosebud, MT
Malta, MT

Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT

Bozeman, MT

Great Falls, MT
Sidney, MT

Fort Benton, MT
Billings, MT
Shelby, MT
Ronan, MT
Plentywood, MT
Livingston, MT
Billings, MT

Sunburst, MT
Conrad, MT
Ronan, MT
Hamilton, MT
Rudyard, MT
Helena, MT
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87 Lenoir, Jack / Luedtke, Tim A 2,146 1,316 Cut Bank, MT
88  Anderson, Tyson J / Heinen, Patrick J 2,081 1,315 Conrad, MT
89 Linthicum, Robert S / Sorensen, Harry 2,015 1,313  Culbertston, MT
E
90 Nicolay, Christopher G / Nicolay, 2,164 1,309 Helena, MT
Phillip B
91 Pahl, Laura E / Kellmer, Georgia M 1,125 1,300 Missoula, MT
92  Arnott, Brandon H / Nulliner, Butch 1,049 1,295 Missoula, MT
93 Johnson, Randi J / Frydenlund, Merlin 2,128 1,294  Shelby, MT
C
94  Fowler, Jody T / Philipps, Justin M 2,034 1,289 Conrad, MT
95 Springer, Kevin W / Gjesdal, Jerry L 2,005 1,285 Gildford, MT
96 Harrison, Tristan R / Gustafson, Mike 2,168 1,280 Conrad, MT
T
97 Tomich, Rudy J / Dahl, Donald E, Jr 2,121 1,274 Helena, MT
98 House, Josh J / Chandler, John B 2,129 1,271  Sunburst, MT
99 Zell, Henry F/ Odden, Bret E 2,131 1,235  Shelby, MT
100 Morton, Zane R / Campbell, Zack D 1,113 1,119 Columbia Falls, MT
Doubles, Scratch Doubles, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Edelen, Todd P / Gelling, Nathan R 3,029 1,436 Butte, MT
2 Lee, Rod J / Kitts, Andrew J 3,073 1,426  Livingston, MT
3 Sears, Ryan M / Sears, Dave M 1,089 1,408 Lolo, MT
4 Woodward, Tony M / Brodersen, John 3,027 1,402 Butte, MT
A
5 Arnold, Gary S / Marchette, John H 1,120 1,386 Bozeman, MT
6 Dehn, Paul J / Bastas, Jody 2,043 1,378 Great Falls, MT
7  Hirschi, Scott G / Curry, Kenneth 2,122 1,374 Helena, MT
"Ken" D
8 Holm, Randall W / Bird, Darin L 4,058 1,358 Broadview, MT
8 Reed, Michael R / Jacobs, Shawn 3,029 1,358 Butte, MT
10  Orham, Robert C / Orham, James R 3,018 1,336 Bozeman, MT
11  Meagor, Keith W / Shaffer, Harry R 3,028 1,321 Butte, MT
12 Kost, Andrew D / Cleveland, Terry L 1,076 1,318 Missoula, MT
13 Potvin, Richard J / Hodges, Mark S 3,028 1,316 Butte, MT
14  Kirkeby, Brady L / Franco, Richard V, 2,024 1,306 Helena, MT
Jr
15 Rowe, Darren S / Hruska, Bruce M 2,042 1,305 Great Falls, MT
16 Hough, John B / Aiken, Cole A 2,165 1,300 Conrad, MT
17  Khoury, Dave / Kuhns, Bernie A, Jr 1,076 1,289 Missoula, MT
18 Mariani, Shawn M / Hamilton, Mike D 2,068 1,281 Havre, MT
19  Pearsall, Terry A / Christensen, Mike 2,043 1,270  Great Falls, MT
H
20 Haldorson, Jack A / Grigsby, James L 2,037 1,251 Helena, MT
21  Wheatley, Kyle A / Christianson, 2,042 1,240  Great Falls, MT
Brian R
21  McCullough, Michael M / Barker, 1,091 1,240 Florence, MT
Jason T
23 Shaffer, Brenda E / Robbins, Brian L 3,027 1,236 Butte, MT
24 Carrette, Michael C / Corbally, John T 2,148 1,233 Helena, MT
24 Sparks, Robert J / McDonald, Jason D 2,069 1,233 Havre, MT
26  Johnston, Roger L, Jr / Rooney, 1,026 1,228 Libby, MT
Timothy J
27 Burk, Angie L / Thom, Leroy D 1,024 1,216  Libby, MT
28  Erickson, Ken A / Howard, William M 2,054 1,208 Havre, MT
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28 Patterson, Pete L / Angle, John E 3,073 1,208 Livingston, MT
30 Wardell, Dustin C / Hohn, Craig A 3,018 1,194 Bozeman, MT
31 Davey, Kurt A / Sautter, Phillip M 4,028 1,172  Red Lodge, MT
32 Benzel, Mike G / Coate, Nick R 3,090 1,160 Livingston, MT
33 Kent, Kristie K / Schmidt, Jack 2,014 1,151 Reserve, MT
34  Darby, Jim A / Little, Curt W 2,024 1,140 Helena, MT
35 Bauer, Max G, Jr / Bauer, Eric M 1,091 1,130  Florence, MT
36 Diepstraten, Josh R / Kadrmas, Derik 1,121 1,122 Missoula, MT
C
37 Turner, Ron G/ Turner, Nick A 2,061 1,117 Havre, MT
38 Hicks, Christy L / Hicks, Leslie M 3,082 1,104  Livingston, MT
39 Gee, Owen A / Daniels, Dennis C 1,127 1,093 Missoula, MT
40  Smith, Kaleb M / Hicks, Logan M 3,096 1,092  Livingston, MT
41  Shulund, Jay / Shulund, Arnie J 2,061 1,077 Havre, MT
42  Holden, Shawn R / Kinsella, Dustin R 2,068 1,072 Havre, MT
43 Chappell, Greg M / Fox, Ben M 3,098 1,071 Livingston, MT
44 Mellem, Jerry / Harry, Gabe C 2,060 1,012 Havre, MT
45  Ornelas, Jayson / Borah, Terry S 2,041 977 Plentywood, MT
46 Baker, Jonny D / Briere, Ben 2,093 919 Harlem, MT
47  Peterson, Jericho / Schuhmacher, 2,093 859 Harlem, MT
Dusty W
Singles, A Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Malatare, Clayton J, Jr 1,117 875 Arlee, MT
2 Ward, Curt D 3,074 861 Livingston, MT
3 Moore, Corby A 4,059 853 Broadview, MT
4 Forster, Tony 2,143 811 Great Falls, MT
5 Hough, John B 2,165 810 Conrad, MT
6 Samuels, Mike F 1,097 808 Columbia Falls, MT
7 Dehn, Paul J 2,043 805 Great Falls, MT
8 Grimmis, Jason T 2,066 803 East Helena, MT
9 Kearns, Dave L 1,079 802 Hamilton, MT
9  Frederick, Tim 2,144 802 Helena, MT
11  Anderson, Michelle M 2,150 797 Bozeman, MT
11  Mapes, Ryan G 2,053 797 Havre, MT
13 Little, Curt W 2,024 794  Helena, MT
13 Bushman, Keith A 4,077 794  Billings, MT
15 Kanning, Erik E 2,127 793  Shelby, MT
16  Seidler, Arlyn W 2,031 792  Brady, MT
17  Strand, Rich C 1,097 790 Columbia Falls, MT
18 Reed, Michael R 3,029 788 Butte, MT
19  Moore, Dennis E 2,153 787 Bozeman, MT
20 Heinen, Patrick J 2,081 781 Conrad, MT
21 Schriver, Josh J 1,039 777 Columbia Falls, MT
22 Harpe, Craig 3,017 776 Bozeman, MT
23 Ness, James J 3,019 772 Bozeman, MT
24 Lancaster, Josh R 4,042 770 Rosebud, MT
25 Mccullough, Travis S 2,074 769  Glasgow, MT
26 Jacobs, Gary W, Jr 2,132 768 Butte, MT
27 Pollock, Mark E 2,111 764  Browning, MT
28 Davey, Kurt A 4,028 763 Red Lodge, MT
29  Orham, James R 3,018 759 Bozeman, MT
30 Meyer, Dean D 4,026 753 Red Lodge, MT
31 Parr, James S 1,002 752 Hamilton, MT
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32
33
33
35
35
35
38
39
40
41
41
41
41
45
45
47
48
48
50
50
50
50
54
55
55
55
55
55
60
61
61
63
63
65
65
65
68
68
68
71
71
71
74
74
74
74
78
78
80
80
82
82
84
85
85
87

Aiken, Cole A
Kitts, Andrew J
Vandenberg, Shane R
Jackson, Kyle C
Howes, James L
Totdahl, Adam T
Starkel, Joshua A
Lee, Rod J

Johnson, Joe E
Haney, Sean P
Johnson, Rick T
Simonsen, Russell A
Wieder, Randy L
Martens, Doug
Weimer, Chad F
Buckner, Scott M
Grigsby, James L
Hirschi, Scott G
Wardell, Dustin C
Pearsall, Terry A
Hicks, Leslie M
Woodward, Tony M
Fisher, Brandon R
Bruch, Brandy M
Ketterling, Steven G
Christianson, Brian R
Ornelas, Jayson
Borah, Terry S
Bidwell, Barry A
Bruch, Don D
Lauwers, Jason A
Vukasin, Steve J
Johnson, Bradley E
Knuth, Tanner L
Mariani, Shawn M
Welter, Byron T
Rooney, Timothy J
Pappas, Chris F
Breding, William F
French, Neal
Christensen, Mike H
Kadrmas, Derik C
Warburton, Rick R
Erickson, Ken A
Errecart, Randy M
Stiles, Albert O
Kinsella, Dustin R
Stephenson, Tyler D
Langel, Todd
Robbins, Brian L
Parker, Todd K
Hruska, Bruce M
Marshall, Craig S
Franco, Richard V, Jr
Malatare, Jim
Barker, Jason T

2,165
3,073
2,052
1,127
2,066
2,033
2,066
3,073
2,053
4,077
2,132
2,143
1,124
4,041
1,050
3,089
2,037
2,122
3,018
2,043
3,082
3,027
4,065
1,003
2,052
2,042
2,041
2,041
4,041
1,001
4,057
2,163
1,131
2,127
2,068
2,120
1,026
2,005
2,028
2,017
2,043
1,121
1,096
2,054
2,087
4,057
2,068
4,039
2,003
3,027
3,074
2,042
4,058
2,024
1,117
1,091

748
747
747
746
746
746
745
744
739
738
738
738
738
735
735
734
733
733
731
731
731
731
730
729
729
729
729
729
727
726
726
725
725
724
724
724
723
723
723
722
722
722
721
721
721
721
720
720
717
717
713
713
712
710
710
709

Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
East Helena, MT
Conrad, MT
East Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Billings, MT
Butte, MT

Great Falls, MT
Arlee, MT
Rosebud, MT
Ronan, MT
Livingston, MT
Helena, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Butte, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Plentywood, MT
Plentywood, MT
Rosebud, MT
Missoula, MT
Broadview, MT
Great Falls, MT
Stevensville, MT
Shelby, MT
Havre, MT
Havre, MT
Libby, MT
Gildford, MT
Conrad, MT
Culbertson, MT
Great Falls, MT
Missoula, MT

Columbia Falls, MT

Havre, MT
Sidney, MT
Broadview, MT
Havre, MT
Rosebud, MT
Rudyard, MT
Butte, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Broadview, MT
Helena, MT
Arlee, MT
Florence, MT
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88

88

90

91

92

92

92

95

95

97

98

98

98
101
102
102
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
113
113
116
117
118
118
120
121
121
121
121
125
125
125
125
129
129
131
131
133
134
134
136
136
138
139
139
141
141
141

Seidler, Jordan M
Dunn, Matt I
Hamilton, Roy M
Smith, Joel B
Swimley, Robin C
Rowe, Darren S
Wooten, Joseph R
Banka, Doug C
Potvin, Richard J
Hicks, Christy L
Youngquist, David E
Johnston, Mark J, Jr
Dobie, Lewis L
Zier, Donald J
Graham, Gage S
White, Dale

Thom, Leroy D
Kirkeby, Brady L
Beck, Jeffrey R
Piluso, Charlie R
Fowler, Jody T
Hofstad, Nick R
Gerhardt, Randy L
Johnston, Roger L, Jr
Kimmerle, Bill J
Hodges, Mark S
Sears, Dave M
Diepstraten, Josh R
Kuhns, Bernie A, Jr
Turner, Rusty D
Hackman, Miles S
Barker, George "Chuck " C
Sautter, Phillip M
Barber, Shawn D
Miller, Bob
Whitson, Jace

Bird, Darin L
Johnson, Mitchel W
Nulliner, Butch
Fenwick, Jeff J
Herring, Robert W
Khoury, Dave
Knutson, Jared J
Darby, Jim A
Fischer, Jerald D
Bauer, Eric M
Jacobs, Shawn
Berdahl, Chavis C
Moore, Nathan A
Sears, Ryan M
Breding, Everett W
Bury, Bill R

Smith, Kaleb M
McCullough, Michael M
Schmidt, Jack
Hohn, Craig A

2,031
1,096
3,076
2,073
1,025
2,042
1,097
2,166
3,028
3,082
2,153
1,115
3,102
1,131
1,113
2,131
1,024
2,024
2,150
3,075
2,034
2,167
4,057
1,026
4,032
3,028
1,089
1,121
1,076
4,038
1,080
2,033
4,028
1,080
2,027
1,001
4,058
2,133
1,049
4,057
4,059
1,076
4,065
2,024
2,073
1,091
3,029
4,039
4,059
1,089
2,028
2,101
3,096
1,091
2,014
3,018

708
708
707
706
705
705
705
702
702
699
698
698
698
697
696
696
695
694
692
690
688
687
685
684
683
681
681
681
680
679
678
678
676
675
675
675
675
673
673
673
673
672
672
671
671
670
669
669
667
667
666
665
665
664
664
664

Brady, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Glasgow, MT
Libby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Conrad, MT
Butte, MT
Livingston, MT
Bozeman, MT
Ronan, MT
Bozeman, MT
Stevensville, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Shelby, MT
Libby, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Livingston, MT
Conrad, MT
Conrad, MT
Broadview, MT
Libby, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Butte, MT
Lolo, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Rosebud, MT
Ronan, MT
Conrad, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Ronan, MT
Valier, MT
Missoula, MT
Broadview, MT
Shelby, MT
Missoula, MT
Broadview, MT
Broadview, MT
Missoula, MT
Billings, MT
Helena, MT
Glasgow, MT
Florence, MT
Butte, MT
Rosebud, MT
Broadview, MT
Lolo, MT
Conrad, MT
Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Florence, MT
Reserve, MT
Bozeman, MT

Current Standings

Apr 20, 2015 11:28AM

Page 15 of 36



141
141
146
147
147
147
147
151
152
152
152
155
155
155
158
159
159
159
159
163
164
164
166
167
167
167
170
171
171
171
174
174
176
176
178
179
179
181
182
183
184
184
186
186
186
189
190
190
190
193
194
194
196
197
197
199

Brown, Shane
Carrette, Michael C
Berns, Gary J
Shaffer, Harry R
Holm, Randall W
Belcourt, Joel R
Maloughney, John W
Cornelius, Bradely R
Haldorson, Jack A
Speake, Charles J, Jr
VanBlaricom, Rae M
Gee, Owen A
Marchie, Wayne A
Wheatley, Kyle A
Coate, Nick R
Wolf, David M
Drake, Douglas A
Stiles, Wayne E
Patterson, Pete L
Shaffer, Brenda E
Spinler, Quinn
Styren, Zack T
Shulund, Jay
Howard, William M
Benton, Chris
Forbes, Kevin J
Cole, Kelton K
Holden, Shawn R
Johnston, Mark J
Marchette, John H
Totdahl, David O
Standiford, Gordon M
Philipps, Terry
Corbally, John T
Diedrich, Terry
McDonald, Jason D
Fox, Ben M

Hicks, Logan M
Bastas, Jody
Weimer, Pete L
Angle, John E
Hagler, Dean M
Kinzle, Samuel J
Turner, Nick A
Daniels, Dennis C
Gelling, Nathan R
Smigaj, Steven J
Armstrong, Jake T
Arnold, Gary S
Watkins, James A
Hamilton, Mike D
Lee, LeRoy

Edelen, Todd P
Stevens, Tracy M
Weber, Tim L
Orham, Robert C

2,052
2,148
4,063
3,028
4,058
1,124
3,002
2,120
2,037
4,044
3,083
1,127
3,003
2,042
3,090
2,053
1,027
3,055
3,073
3,027
2,004
2,026
2,061
2,054
4,031
2,027
3,097
2,068
1,115
1,120
2,082
2,004
2,082
2,148
2,166
2,069
3,098
3,096
2,043
1,050
3,073
1,118
1,001
2,061
1,127
3,029
1,001
1,101
1,120
3,001
2,068
3,002
3,029
1,038
1,130
3,018

664
664
663
662
662
662
662
660
659
659
659
657
657
657
655
654
654
654
654
652
650
650
649
647
647
647
646
645
645
645
644
644
643
643
642
641
641
640
639
638
637
637
636
636
636
635
634
634
634
633
632
632
631
630
630
629

Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Billings, MT
Butte, MT
Broadview, MT
Arlee, MT
Butte, MT
Havre, MT
Helena, MT
Rosebud, MT
Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT
Butte, MT
Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Libby, MT
Butte, MT
Livingston, MT
Butte, MT
Hingham, MT
Brady, MT
Havre, MT
Havre, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Valier, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Ronan, MT
Bozeman, MT
Conrad, MT
Hingham, MT
Conrad, MT
Helena, MT
Conrad, MT
Havre, MT
Livingston, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Ronan, MT
Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Havre, MT
Missoula, MT
Butte, MT
Missoula, MT
Eureka, MT
Bozeman, MT
Dillon, MT
Havre, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Bozeman, MT
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200 Mariani, Michael G 2,069 628 Havre, MT
201 Fanning, Kyle W 2,119 625 Havre, MT
202 Jesson, Philip E 3,089 623  Livingston, MT
203 Kost, Andrew D 1,076 622 Missoula, MT
204 Brensdal, Ryan S 2,014 621 Reserve, MT
204 Routzahn, Josh R 2,150 621 Bozeman, MT
204  Scheffer, John D 2,153 621 Bozeman, MT
207  Smith, Tony P 3,080 620 Livingston, MT
208 Leger, Thomas "Tom" R 2,037 618 Helena, MT
209 Meagor, Keith W 3,028 617 Butte, MT
209 Nicholson, Thomas 3,079 617 Livingston, MT
209  Graham, Dirk R 1,113 617 Columbia Falls, MT
212 Lipscomb, Dan J 1,050 614 Ronan, MT
213 Schiffer, Billy J 4,038 613 Rosebud, MT
213 Bauers, Mike L 4,063 613  Billings, MT
213  Marshall, Rusty W 3,089 613  Livingston, MT
216  Curry, Kenneth "Ken" D 2,122 611 Helena, MT
217 Coats, Steve D 4,044 610 Rosebud, MT
218 Bauer, Max G, Jr 1,091 608 Florence, MT
219 Burk, Angie L 1,024 606 Libby, MT
219  Weidenkeller, Dustin L 1,078 606 Hamilton, MT
221 Cleveland, Terry L 1,076 601 Missoula, MT
222 Jensen, Ronald R 2,072 600 Fort Benton, MT
223  Ahern, Jack B 3,001 599 Dillon, MT
223  Hurley, Terry J 2,082 599 Conrad, MT
223 Hultgren, Millard (Duck) E 4,059 599 Broadview, MT
226  Berdahl, Roger D 4,039 583 Rosebud, MT
227 Thoroughman, Adam J 2,101 580 Great Falls, MT
228 Turner, Ron G 2,061 576 Havre, MT
229  Pollock, Leo G 2,111 566 Browning, MT
230 Karagiosis, Cliff J 2,152 564 Bozeman, MT
231 Lytton, Jesse L 1,050 563 Ronan, MT
232 Brodersen, John A 3,027 561 Butte, MT
233 Youngquist, Don R 1,001 548 Missoula, MT
Singles, B Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Kenelty, Kevin K 1,115 858 Ronan, MT
2 Potts, Chad L 4,038 832 Rosebud, MT
3 Linthicum, Clint A 2,016 812 Glendive, MT
4 Peterson, Dave L 2,066 809 East Helena, MT
4 Martin, Kody A 1,077 809 Hamilton, MT
6 Manning, Mark R 4,044 791 Rosebud, MT
7 Carey, Shelly L 3,017 785 Bozeman, MT
7  Frelich, Chris M 3,076 785 Livingston, MT
7 Beerman, Kyle H 3,100 785 Boulder, MT
10 Smith, Aaron B 1,101 782 Eureka, MT
11  St. Clair, Thaddeus M 3,100 774 Boulder, MT
12 Dailey, Tim M 3,093 772  Livingston, MT
13 Cline, Larry J 2,072 771 Fort Benton, MT
14  Roberts, Rocky L 4,032 769 Red Lodge, MT
15 Wilson, James R 2,016 766 Glendive, MT
16 Zanto, Charles T 2,115 762 Malta, MT
17  Fischer, John D 2,074 759  Glasgow, MT
17  England, Harold (Butch) L 3,079 759 Livingston, MT

Current Standings
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17
20
20
22
22
24
25
25
25
28
29
30
31
32
33
33
35
35
35
38
39
40
40
40
43
43
45
46
46
46
49
49
51
52
53
54
55
55
57
58
59
60
60
60
63
63
65
66
67
68
68
70
70
70
73
74

Duffy, Donna M
Spinler, Greg A
Maloughney, Devin J
Marchwick, Jory D
Hicks, Amy C
Bregar, Josh G

Kent, Kristie K
Bushman, Zac
Schmoeckel, Vincent L
Errecart, John A, Sr
Brewer, David H
Langendoerfer, David K
Kerbs, Randy M
Brown, Rod L
Roness, Roger E
Richards, Phil J
Bache, Russell F
Nead, Tyson

Klette, Terry F
Adsem, Steve J
McMaster, Jon R
Moog, Bruce T
Paige, Dani K
Olson, David J
Rebo, Tony L, Jr
Blackbird, Elmer
Lewis, Richard A
Allen, William H
Rebo, Tony L, Sr
Herman, David E
Clevenger, Loren W
Fradette, David J
Martinez, Gilbert M
Spillum, Loren
Storey, Robert L
Reighard, Ronald J
Klette, Adam C
Sparks, Robert J
Frydenlund, Merlin C
Masters, Cory L
Stump, William D
Standiford, Gary
Raatz, Mel O
Stewart, Maggie M
Printz, Dave D
Vukasin, Jim R
Shulund, Arnie J
Woods, Kevin L
Little, Robert B
Redding, Dan
Nicolay, Christopher G
Wivholm, Dustin
Brierly, Shane M
Ewan, John C
Weidenkeller, Bob R
Benzel, Mike G

1,118
2,004
3,002
2,015
3,080
3,085
2,014
4,077
2,115
2,087
2,119
1,048
2,072
2,054
2,073
1,078
1,029
3,088
2,167
2,144
2,132
1,027
1,125
3,019
1,028
4,100
4,044
4,058
1,028
2,054
1,079
2,067
2,127
4,065
3,091
2,132
2,167
2,069
2,128
1,028
1,001
2,004
4,063
4,101
3,076
2,163
2,061
2,120
1,101
2,002
2,164
2,014
2,127
3,076
1,078
3,090

759
755
755
753
753
752
747
747
747
745
742
736
732
730
729
729
728
728
728
726
725
723
723
723
721
721
719
717
717
717
715
715
713
712
709
708
707
707
706
704
703
701
701
701
700
700
697
695
694
692
692
691
691
691
690
689

Missoula, MT
Hingham, MT
Butte, MT
Culbertston, MT
Livingston, MT
Livingston, MT
Reserve, MT
Billings, MT
Malta, MT
Sidney, MT
Havre, MT
Missoula, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Havre, MT
Glasgow, MT
Hamilton, MT
Libby, MT
Livingston, MT
Conrad, MT
Helena, MT
Butte, MT
Libby, MT
Missoula, MT
Bozeman, MT
Libby, MT
Shepherd, MT
Rosebud, MT
Broadview, MT
Libby, MT
Havre, MT
Hamilton, MT
East Helena, MT
Shelby, MT
Billings, MT
Livingston, MT
Butte, MT
Conrad, MT
Havre, MT
Shelby, MT
Libby, MT
Missoula, MT
Hingham, MT
Billings, MT
Ashland, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Havre, MT
Havre, MT
Eureka, MT
Rudyard, MT
Helena, MT
Reserve, MT
Shelby, MT
Livingston, MT
Hamilton, MT
Livingston, MT
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74
76
76
76
79
79
81
82
82
84
84
86
87
88
88
88
91
91
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
99
101
102
102
104
104
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
113
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
123
125
126
127
128
129
130

Chappell, Greg M
Schriver, Larry J
Simonsen, Raymond D
Widhalm, Keith M
Davey, Tyler A
Hybner, Daniel M
Wright, Daryl L
Weiler, Shane R
Condon, Patrick L
Comer, Les

Wood, Richard O
Thom, Mark A
Doane, Darrell D
Parr, David A
Mellem, Jerry

Lee, Justin A
Vandenberg, Dennis L
Denton, George D
Robertson, Mark L
Ward, Steve K
Johnson, Ian W
Batt, Michael L
Nead, Claud
Messmer, Keith A
Dimich, Leslie A
Reighard, Ron L
Schwarz, Austin G
Roberts, Jim
Stewart, Stacey J, Jr
Swallers, Travis J
Plumage, Keefer
Paulsen, Roger C
Crowder, Barry W
Kline, Donald R
Fox, John L
Diedrich, Ralph
Wolf, Bobby M
Lutz, Shane J
Sorensen, Harry E
Klimas, Stan H
Wigen, Mark R
Wimmer, Chuck A
Errecart, Tim B
Newton, Pete G
Martens, Dustin D
Newton, Patrick A
Pollock, Louis P
Thom, Ben L
Kadrmas, Izzy
Dieziger, Kirk A
Cisney, Donald E
Hodges, Phil B
Tubb, Stanley J
Hoffman, Joshua D
Cahoon, Kevin W
Kellmer, Georgia M

3,098
1,039
2,143
2,167
4,034
2,003
4,026
4,042
3,093
3,001
3,075
1,024
2,133
1,002
2,060
3,080
2,052
3,079
2,130
1,025
4,042
1,038
3,096
2,121
4,031
2,129
3,091
1,101
4,101
2,017
4,100
2,082
2,114
2,002
3,085
2,166
2,053
2,041
2,015
2,072
2,130
2,069
2,087
2,114
4,041
2,114
2,111
1,024
3,082
1,100
1,123
2,166
1,025
1,029
1,048
1,125

689
687
687
687
686
686
685
684
684
683
683
681
677
675
675
675
674
674
673
672
671
670
668
667
666
666
665
664
664
658
658
656
655
654
653
651
649
648
645
645
644
642
639
636
635
630
628
627
623
623
616
615
614
609
608
596

Livingston, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Conrad, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Rudyard, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Rosebud, MT
Livingston, MT
Dillon, MT
Livingston, MT
Libby, MT
Shelby, MT
Hamilton, MT
Havre, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Sunburst, MT
Libby, MT
Rosebud, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Helena, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Sunburst, MT
Livingston, MT
Eureka, MT
Ashland, MT
Culbertson, MT
Shepherd, MT
Conrad, MT
Malta, MT
Rudyard, MT
Livingston, MT
Conrad, MT
Havre, MT
Plentywood, MT
Culbertston, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Sunburst, MT
Havre, MT
Sidney, MT
Malta, MT
Rosebud, MT
Malta, MT
Browning, MT
Libby, MT
Livingston, MT
Eureka, MT
Ronan, MT
Conrad, MT
Libby, MT
Libby, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
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131 Watson, Shawn R 3,096 469 Livingston, MT
Singles, C Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Hasler, Ross K 2,114 897 Malta, MT
2 Harris, Brian R 3,097 811 Livingston, MT
3 Buckstead, Dylan J 4,034 809 Red Lodge, MT
3 Leckner, Richard T 3,093 809 Livingston, MT
5 Martin, Kale L 2,034 806 Conrad, MT
6 Miller, Alan 3,079 794  Livingston, MT
7 Runyan, Daniel L 3,093 787 Livingston, MT
8 Cox, Ray W 1,002 782 Hamilton, MT
8 Hildenstab, Shane M 2,067 782 East Helena, MT
10  Emineth, Trent J 4,034 780 Red Lodge, MT
11  Buckalew, Lori 4,064 779 Billings, MT
12 Peterson, Gary D 2,120 777 Havre, MT
13 Fancher, Shelly T 1,027 776 Libby, MT
14 Swartzenberger, Ashley R 1,029 774  Libby, MT
15 White, Zach O 1,100 773 Eureka, MT
16 Nead, Ryan G 3,088 772  Livingston, MT
17  Truscott, Todd 2,081 770 Conrad, MT
18 Leister, Ben W 3,042 767 Bozeman, MT
19  Arnott, Brandon H 1,049 765 Missoula, MT
19  Schuhmacher, Dusty W 2,093 765 Harlem, MT
19 Holmquist, Charles A 1,077 765 Hamilton, MT
22 Hoelstad, Knut H 1,077 764  Hamilton, MT
23 Dahl, Donald E, Jr 2,121 763 Helena, MT
24 Dobie, Brittany N 3,102 762 Bozeman, MT
25 Springer, Kevin W 2,005 760 Gildford, MT
25 Rollins, William B 3,099 760 Boulder, MT
27  Stillwell, Tod R 1,096 758  Columbia Falls, MT
28 Corbally, Andrea L 2,148 757 Helena, MT
28 Olinger, Bill E 2,143 757  Great Falls, MT
30 Kraft, Samuel L, 11 1,029 756 Libby, MT
31 Tuck, Justin G 1,126 755 Kalispell, MT
32  Gijesdal, Jerry L 2,005 753  Gildford, MT
32 Reighard, Judith K 2,129 753  Sunburst, MT
34 Coleman, Richard L 1,116 752 Hamilton, MT
35 Jenkins, Daniel R 1,026 749 Libby, MT
36 Lab, Robert 2,016 744  Glendive, MT
36 Schoenen, James F 1,115 744  Ronan, MT
38 Jones, William B 1,116 743  Hamilton, MT
38 Eagle Star, Ryan A 4,100 743 Shepherd, MT
40 Kvernes, Rian L 3,078 741 Livingston, MT
40 Thoroughman, Michelle A 2,101 741  Great Falls, MT
42  Wiederrick, Ken R 2,115 740 Malta, MT
42 Bruce, Glenn 3,099 740 Boulder, MT
44  Ruskauff, Don M 1,078 739 Hamilton, MT
45  Weisgerber, Justin 3,085 738 Livingston, MT
46  Six, William 3,090 735 Livingston, MT
47  Petersen, Lyle R 2,001 732 Rudyard, MT
47  Aldinger, Joshua D 4,097 732  Billings, MT
49  Johnson, Paul F 3,055 730 Butte, MT
49  French, Jordan J 2,079 730  Plentywood, MT
51 Gust, Monte D 2,017 729  Culbertson, MT
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51
51
54
55
55
55
58
59
60
60
60
63
64
65
66
66
68
68
68
71
72
73
73
73
73
77
78
79
80
81
81
81
84
84
86
86
88
88
88
88
88
93
93
93
96
97
97
99
100
100
102
103
104
104
106
106

Johnson, Randi J
Orr, Matthew C
Tusi, Tafuna
Errecart, Jon M
Halland, Erik S
Odden, Bret E
Perry, John D
Stuart, Ray E
Vandenbos, Derek D
Lenoir, Jack
Roberts, Kym K
Doane, Dillon C
Boggus, James R, Jr
Laffoon, Brandon J
Goosey, Devin R
Gable, Isaak N
Brown, Mike R
Newman, Cody L
Brence, Mike I
Lewis, William L
Peterson, Gary L
Prewett, Justin J
Harrison, Tristan R
Kirkham, Clifford
Rogge, Grady R
Vandyke, Jaren L
Fladstol, Joel R
Luedtke, Tim A
Mcclendon, Paul E
Snyder, Randy L
Potts, Kelly M
Nicolay, Phillip B
Harry, Gabe C
Breding, Austin W
Feezell, Ryan S
Zell, John

Vannest, Matt V
Johnson, Dean F
Ellis, Kyle
Tabbert, Marty J
Buckalew, George P
Langel, Bill J
Perkins, Trent A
Messmer, Elaine A
Kosterman, Mark S
Reznicsek, Walt J
Briere, Ben
Chandler, John B
Ballinger, Andrew D
Davis, John D, Jr
Bury, Denise A
Zook, Jerry
Morgan, Mark T
Gustafson, Mike T
Philipps, Justin M
Walker, Jason D

2,128
3,100
4,100
2,087
4,066
2,131
3,080
1,079
2,025
2,146
3,082
2,133
2,133
1,025
3,003
2,037
1,002
3,042
2,153
4,042
3,017
2,025
2,168
4,097
3,089
2,025
2,001
2,146
2,003
2,001
4,038
2,164
2,060
2,028
2,073
2,131
2,079
3,055
2,081
2,079
4,064
2,002
4,041
2,121
1,116
1,123
2,093
2,129
3,042
1,038
2,101
1,116
1,096
2,168
2,034
3,095

729
729
728
727
727
727
725
724
723
723
723
722
721
720
719
719
718
718
718
717
714
711
711
711
711
707
706
705
703
702
702
702
701
701
700
700
698
698
698
698
698
697
697
697
696
695
695
694
693
693
691
690
689
689
688
688

Shelby, MT
Boulder, MT
Shepherd, MT
Sidney, MT
Billings, MT
Shelby, MT
Livingston, MT
Hamilton, MT
Helena, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Livingston, MT
Shelby, MT
Shelby, MT
Libby, MT
Butte, MT
Helena, MT
Hamilton, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Rosebud, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Conrad, MT
Billings, MT
Livingston, MT
Helena, MT
Rudyard, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Rudyard, MT
Rudyard, MT
Rosebud, MT
Helena, MT
Havre, MT
Conrad, MT
Glasgow, MT
Shelby, MT
Plentywood, MT
Butte, MT
Conrad, MT
Plentywood, MT
Billings, MT
Rudyard, MT
Rosebud, MT
Helena, MT
Hamilton, MT
Ronan, MT
Harlem, MT
Sunburst, MT
Bozeman, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Hamilton, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Conrad, MT
Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
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108
109
109
111
111
113
113
113
116
116
116
119
120
121
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
128
130
131
131
133
133
133
133
137
138
139
140
140
142
142
142
142
146
146
148
148
150
151
151
151
154
155
156
157
157
157
160
161
162
163

Buckner, Carole Y
Higgins, Heather M
Hazen, Travis D
Bee, Douglas J
Yanzick, Tim H
Martin, Cooper
Frederick, Lettie S
Jellea, Larry G
Gribben, Michael F
Carper, Michael D
Rinehart, Cain A
Kirkham, Floyd T
Cutter, Chris L
Snyder, Barb
Higgins, Kevin T
Styren, Riley J
Fenger, Tim P
Smith, Mike R
Pearson, Randy A
Sasek, Casey J
Linthicum, Robert S
Wing, Darren S
Karberg, Dan
Powers, Douglas E
Linse, Gregory R
Harrison, Lyle
Dahlke, Dale D
Napthine, Peter
Jackson, Jamie J
Campbell, Dan L
Broadbrooks, Dennis D
Borah, Sharon
Peterson, Joanne M
Holt, Bob L
Goosey, Erin D
Scott, Merlyn B
Anderson, Tyson J
Perry, Michael J
Jensen, Ronald
Brethorst, Chris B
Nelson, Fred P
Tomich, Roy F
Rae, Tyler H
Wieder, Kim J
Raduege, Kira B
Baker, Jonny D
Bache, Kenneth L
Adamson, Richard A
Casteel, Roger L
Kennaugh, Jennifer A
Foley, Bruce L
Nuckol, Michael J
Paige, Danette L
Stewart, Scott T
Pluid, Lance P
Routzahn, Cherelyn

3,087
2,151
2,152
1,026
3,100
2,026
2,144
3,078
3,002
2,076
3,083
4,097
4,077
2,001
2,151
2,025
2,128
2,017
1,126
2,144
2,015
2,111
1,100
2,027
1,123
2,002
2,003
3,087
1,127
2,168
2,115
2,041
3,017
1,079
3,003
2,076
2,081
3,085
2,130
4,097
2,005
3,099
4,034
1,124
2,079
2,093
1,027
2,146
2,076
2,151
3,090
1,124
1,125
4,065
1,100
2,150

687
686
686
685
685
683
683
683
682
682
682
681
680
678
678
677
676
675
674
673
671
671
670
669
669
668
668
668
668
667
665
664
663
663
662
662
662
662
660
660
659
659
658
656
656
656
655
654
652
651
651
651
650
648
646
645

Livingston, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Libby, MT
Boulder, MT
Brady, MT
Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Butte, MT

Fort Benton, MT
Livingston, MT
Billings, MT
Billings, MT
Rudyard, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Shelby, MT
Culbertson, MT
Kalispell, MT
Helena, MT
Culbertston, MT
Browning, MT
Eureka, MT
Valier, MT
Ronan, MT
Rudyard, MT
Rudyard, MT
Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT
Conrad, MT
Malta, MT
Plentywood, MT
Bozeman, MT
Hamilton, MT
Butte, MT

Fort Benton, MT
Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
Sunburst, MT
Billings, MT
Gildford, MT
Boulder, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Arlee, MT
Plentywood, MT
Harlem, MT
Libby, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Bozeman, MT
Livingston, MT
Arlee, MT
Missoula, MT
Billings, MT
Eureka, MT
Bozeman, MT
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164 Heinen, Grace L 3,095 643  Livingston, MT
165 Zell, Henry F 2,131 642  Shelby, MT
166  Johnson, Marc S 1,038 641 Columbia Falls, MT
166 Hawley, Steven 2,168 641 Conrad, MT
166 Meier, Carl (Bud) W 3,001 641 Dillon, MT
169 Luptak, Brian J 4,066 640 Billings, MT
169 Holmquist, Ronald R 1,077 640 Hamilton, MT
169  Peterson, Jericho 2,093 640 Harlem, MT
172 Linthicum, Donald W 2,016 639 Glendive, MT
172 DeLaTorre, James M 3,042 639 Bozeman, MT
174  Rettig, Gary K 2,076 636  Fort Benton, MT
174  Lytle, Mike D 2,165 636 Conrad, MT
174 Pahl, Laura E 1,125 636 Missoula, MT
177 Midtlyng, Neil T 3,003 635 Butte, MT
177 Kalbas, Gregg W 2,033 635 Conrad, MT
177  Kennaugh, Kory J 2,151 635 Bozeman, MT
180 Ten Ham, Stacy 1,003 632 Missoula, MT
181 Lenoir, Dennis E 2,146 629 Cut Bank, MT
181 Felkins, Mike J 3,098 629 Livingston, MT
183  Archibald, Joe 3,099 628 Boulder, MT
184 Loehding, Frank N 2,015 626  Culbertston, MT
184 Baney, Tim P 2,128 626  Shelby, MT
184 House, JoshJ 2,129 626  Sunburst, MT
187  Goff, David C 2,027 622 Valier, MT
188  Tranmer, Matthew J 2,034 620 Conrad, MT
189 Carrette, Dawn R 2,148 617 Helena, MT
190  England, Daniel L 3,055 615 Butte, MT
191 Masters, Ron J 1,028 613 Libby, MT
192 Schwend, Skyler 4,039 609 Rosebud, MT
193  Hough, Johnathon D 2,165 599 Conrad, MT
194  Tomich, RudyJ 2,121 588 Helena, MT
194  Maloney, Sheila K 2,130 588  Sunburst, MT
196  Campbell, Zack D 1,113 579 Columbia Falls, MT
197 Betancourt, Rafael 1,097 577 Columbia Falls, MT
197 Lulow, Jeffrey T 1,123 577 Ronan, MT
199  Morton, Zane R 1,113 547 Columbia Falls, MT
200 Pearson, Jeremiah W 2,033 531 Conrad, MT
Singles, Scratch Singles, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Mapes, Ryan G 2,053 733  Havre, MT
2 Dehn, Paul J 2,043 727  Great Falls, MT
3 Reed, Michael R 3,029 721 Butte, MT
4 Hough, John B 2,165 716 Conrad, MT
5 Kitts, Andrew J 3,073 710 Livingston, MT
6 Mariani, Shawn M 2,068 697 Havre, MT
7 Robbins, Brian L 3,027 693 Butte, MT
8 Orham, James R 3,018 692 Bozeman, MT
9 Wieder, Randy L 1,124 690 Arlee, MT
10 Woodward, Tony M 3,027 688 Butte, MT
11 Lee,Rod]J 3,073 682 Livingston, MT
12 Christianson, Brian R 2,042 681  Great Falls, MT
13 Little, Curt W 2,024 678 Helena, MT
14 Pearsall, Terry A 2,043 677 Great Falls, MT
15 Christensen, Mike H 2,043 671 Great Falls, MT
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16
17
17
19
20
21
22
22
24
25
26
27
27
29
30
31
32
33
34
34
36
36
38
39
40
41
41
43
44
44
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
52
54
55
56
57
58
59
59
59
62
63
63
65
66
67
68
68
70
71

Kuhns, Bernie A, Jr
Wardell, Dustin C
Jacobs, Shawn
Bidwell, Barry A
Ness, James J
Hodges, Mark S
Rooney, Timothy J
Meyer, Dean D
Vukasin, Steve J
Potvin, Richard J
Stephenson, Tyler D
Grigsby, James L
Dobie, Lewis L
Hruska, Bruce M
Kirkeby, Brady L
Shaffer, Harry R
Bird, Darin L
Bastas, Jody
Johnston, Roger L, Jr
Hirschi, Scott G
Erickson, Ken A
Sears, Dave M
Barker, Jason T
Edelen, Todd P
Gelling, Nathan R
Bauer, Eric M
McCullough, Michael M
Aiken, Cole A
Hohn, Craig A
Sears, Ryan M
Holm, Randall W
Ornelas, Jayson
Hicks, Leslie M
Rowe, Darren S
Welter, Byron T
Carrette, Michael C
Kinsella, Dustin R
McDonald, Jason D
Kost, Andrew D
Franco, Richard V, Jr
Marchette, John H
Corbally, John T
Kent, Kristie K
Borah, Terry S
Khoury, Dave
Hicks, Christy L
Thom, Leroy D
Shaffer, Brenda E
Meagor, Keith W
Wolf, David M
Schmidt, Jack
Turner, Nick A
Daniels, Dennis C
Wheatley, Kyle A
Patterson, Pete L
Arnold, Gary S

1,076
3,018
3,029
4,041
3,019
3,028
1,026
4,026
2,163
3,028
4,039
2,037
3,102
2,042
2,024
3,028
4,058
2,043
1,026
2,122
2,054
1,089
1,091
3,029
3,029
1,091
1,091
2,165
3,018
1,089
4,058
2,041
3,082
2,042
2,120
2,148
2,068
2,069
1,076
2,024
1,120
2,148
2,014
2,041
1,076
3,082
1,024
3,027
3,028
2,053
2,014
2,061
1,127
2,042
3,073
1,120

670
669
669
668
664
660
656
656
650
646
645
644
644
641
640
633
630
629
625
625
622
622
620
618
617
616
616
611
608
608
606
605
602
600
598
597
596
596
595
594
591
589
588
586
586
586
582
580
580
579
578
569
566
566
560
559

Missoula, MT
Bozeman, MT
Butte, MT
Rosebud, MT
Bozeman, MT
Butte, MT
Libby, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Great Falls, MT
Butte, MT
Rosebud, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Butte, MT
Broadview, MT
Great Falls, MT
Libby, MT
Helena, MT
Havre, MT
Lolo, MT
Florence, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Florence, MT
Florence, MT
Conrad, MT
Bozeman, MT
Lolo, MT
Broadview, MT
Plentywood, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Havre, MT
Helena, MT
Havre, MT
Havre, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Reserve, MT
Plentywood, MT
Missoula, MT
Livingston, MT
Libby, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Havre, MT
Reserve, MT
Havre, MT
Missoula, MT
Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Bozeman, MT
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72 Shulund, Jay 2,061 558 Havre, MT
73 Howard, William M 2,054 556 Havre, MT
74  Piluso, Charlie R 3,075 555 Livingston, MT
75 Hamilton, Mike D 2,068 554 Havre, MT
75 Hagler, Dean M 1,118 554 Missoula, MT
77 Belcourt, Joel R 1,124 552  Arlee, MT
78  Curry, Kenneth "Ken" D 2,122 549 Helena, MT
79  Orham, Robert C 3,018 548 Bozeman, MT
80 Angle, John E 3,073 546 Livingston, MT
81 Coate, Nick R 3,090 545 Livingston, MT
82 Holden, Shawn R 2,068 543 Havre, MT
83 Fox,Ben M 3,098 542 Livingston, MT
84  Cleveland, Terry L 1,076 537 Missoula, MT
85  Chappell, Greg M 3,098 536 Livingston, MT
86  Sparks, Robert J 2,069 535 Havre, MT
87 Darby, Jim A 2,024 534 Helena, MT
88 Gee, Owen A 1,127 533 Missoula, MT
88  Stevens, Tracy M 1,038 533 Columbia Falls, MT
90 Haldorson, Jack A 2,037 530 Helena, MT
90 Smith, Kaleb M 3,096 530 Livingston, MT
92  Brodersen, John A 3,027 526 Butte, MT
93  Hicks, Logan M 3,096 524  Livingston, MT
94  Shulund, Arnie J 2,061 522 Havre, MT
95 Mellem, Jerry 2,060 513 Havre, MT
96 Ahern, Jack B 3,001 510 Dillon, MT
97 Burk, Angie L 1,024 488 Libby, MT
98 Brensdal, Ryan S 2,014 486 Reserve, MT
99  Turner, Ron G 2,061 485 Havre, MT
100 Schuhmacher, Dusty W 2,093 482 Harlem, MT
101  Harry, Gabe C 2,060 472 Havre, MT
102 Bauer, Max G, Jr 1,091 465 Florence, MT
103  Briere, Ben 2,093 461 Harlem, MT
104 Baker, Jonny D 2,093 378 Harlem, MT
105 Peterson, Jericho 2,093 352 Harlem, MT
All Events-Hdcp, A Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Orham, James R 3,018 2,367 Bozeman, MT
2 Forster, Tony 2,143 2,355 Great Falls, MT
3 Ness, James J 3,019 2,341 Bozeman, MT
4  Ward, Curt D 3,074 2,336  Livingston, MT
5 Franco, Richard V, Jr 2,024 2,310 Helena, MT
6  Schriver, Josh J 1,039 2,307 Columbia Falls, MT
7 Howes, James L 2,066 2,296 East Helena, MT
8 Fisher, Brandon R 4,065 2,274 Billings, MT
9 Hough, John B 2,165 2,272 Conrad, MT
10  Seidler, Arlyn W 2,028 2,270  Conrad, MT
11  Dehn, Paul J 2,043 2,269  Great Falls, MT
12 Mccullough, Travis S 2,074 2,260 Glasgow, MT
13 Kearns, Dave L 1,079 2,256 Hamilton, MT
14 Harpe, Craig 3,017 2,248 Bozeman, MT
15 Reed, Michael R 3,029 2,244  Butte, MT
16 Little, Curt W 2,024 2,238 Helena, MT
17 Meyer, Dean D 4,026 2,236 Red Lodge, MT
18  Errecart, Randy M 2,087 2,232 Sidney, MT
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19
20
21
22
22
24
25
26
27
28
28
28
28
32
33
33
35
35
37
38
39
40
41
41
41
44
45
46
47
47
47
47
51
51
53
54
55
56
57
58
58
60
61
62
62
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

Kanning, Erik E
Buckner, Scott M
Samuels, Mike F
Lee, Rod J

Hicks, Leslie M
Frederick, Tim
Mapes, Ryan G
Strand, Rich C

Kitts, Andrew J
Davey, Kurt A
Lancaster, Josh R
Anderson, Michelle M
Dobie, Lewis L
Rooney, Timothy J
Langel, Todd

Rowe, Darren S
Hruska, Bruce M
Wieder, Randy L
Vandenberg, Shane R
Thom, Leroy D
Parr, James S
Lauwers, Jason A
Schmidt, Jack

Beck, Jeffrey R
Coate, Nick R
Moore, Corby A
Bruch, Brandy M
Marshall, Craig S
Haldorson, Jack A
Pearsall, Terry A
Sears, Ryan M
Piluso, Charlie R
Speake, Charles J, Jr
Brown, Shane
Totdahl, Adam T
Fenwick, Jeff J
Starkel, Joshua A
Grimmis, Jason T
Barker, George "Chuck " C
Welter, Byron T
Hamilton, Roy M
Grigsby, James L
Woodward, Tony M
Barker, Jason T
Bruch, Don D
Aiken, Cole A
Parker, Todd K
Simonsen, Russell A
Hagler, Dean M
Bidwell, Barry A
Christianson, Brian R
Routzahn, Josh R
Sears, Dave M
Johnson, Joe E
Turner, Rusty D
Martens, Doug

2,127
3,089
1,097
3,073
3,082
2,144
2,053
1,097
3,073
4,026
4,043
2,150
3,102
1,026
2,003
2,042
2,042
1,124
2,052
1,024
1,002
4,057
2,014
2,150
3,090
4,059
1,003
4,058
2,037
2,043
1,089
3,075
4,042
2,052
2,033
4,057
2,066
2,066
2,033
2,120
3,076
2,037
3,029
1,091
1,003
2,166
3,074
2,143
1,118
4,044
2,042
2,150
1,089
2,054
4,040
4,037

2,230
2,224
2,219
2,211
2,211
2,203
2,193
2,181
2,175
2,172
2,172
2,172
2,172
2,166
2,162
2,162
2,160
2,160
2,154
2,153
2,150
2,144
2,142
2,142
2,142
2,139
2,138
2,134
2,132
2,132
2,132
2,132
2,129
2,129
2,128
2,127
2,122
2,117
2,115
2,109
2,109
2,105
2,104
2,098
2,098
2,097
2,096
2,095
2,094
2,091
2,089
2,086
2,085
2,084
2,082
2,080

Shelby, MT
Livingston, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Livingston, MT
Helena, MT
Havre, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Rosebud, MT
Bozeman, MT
Bozeman, MT
Libby, MT
Rudyard, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Arlee, MT
Great Falls, MT
Libby, MT
Hamilton, MT
Broadview, MT
Reserve, MT
Bozeman, MT
Livingston, MT
Broadview, MT
Missoula, MT
Broadview, MT
Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Lolo, MT
Livingston, MT
Rosebud, MT
Great Falls, MT
Conrad, MT
Broadview, MT
East Helena, MT
East Helena, MT
Conrad, MT
Havre, MT
Livingston, MT
Helena, MT
Butte, MT
Florence, MT
Missoula, MT
Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Missoula, MT
Rosebud, MT
Great Falls, MT
Bozeman, MT
Lolo, MT
Havre, MT
Rosebud, MT
Rosebud, MT
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75
76
76
78
79
80
81
81
81
84
84
86
87
88
89
89
91
92
93
93
95
96
96
98
99
100
101
102
102
104
105
105
107
107
109
110
111
111
111
114
115
116
116
118
119
120
120
122
122
122
125
126
127
128
129
129

Mariani, Shawn M
Maloughney, John W
Ketterling, Steven G
Breding, William F
Potvin, Richard J
Jacobs, Gary W, Jr
Wardell, Dustin C
Heinen, Patrick J
Knuth, Tanner L
Vandyke, Jaren L
Nicholson, Thomas
Graham, Gage S
Miller, Bob

Dunn, Matt I

Drake, Douglas A
Gelling, Nathan R
Moore, Nathan A
Shulund, Jay

Holm, Randall W
Weimer, Chad F
Standiford, Gordon M
Moore, Dennis E
Banka, Doug C
Johnson, Rick T
Bird, Darin L
VanBlaricom, Rae M
Weidenkeller, Dustin L
Shaffer, Harry R
Brodersen, John A
Jacobs, Shawn
Pollock, Mark E
Fox, Ben M

Breding, Everett W
Shaffer, Brenda E
Forbes, Kevin J
Erickson, Ken A
Leger, Thomas "Tom" R
Borah, Terry S
White, Dale

Bastas, Jody
Johnston, Mark J, Jr
Hicks, Christy L
Robbins, Brian L
McDonald, Jason D
Bury, Bill R

Sautter, Phillip M
Stiles, Albert O
Johnston, Roger L, Jr
Meagor, Keith W
Hodges, Mark S
Burk, Angie L
Smith, Kaleb M
Pappas, Chris F
Smith, Tony P
Swimley, Robin C
Kinsella, Dustin R

2,068
3,002
2,052
2,028
3,028
2,132
3,018
2,081
2,127
2,025
3,079
1,113
2,027
1,096
1,026
3,028
4,059
2,060
4,058
1,050
2,004
2,153
2,166
2,132
4,058
3,083
1,077
3,028
3,029
3,027
2,111
3,098
2,028
3,027
2,027
2,053
2,037
2,041
2,131
2,043
1,115
3,082
3,027
2,068
2,101
4,033
4,057
1,026
3,028
3,029
1,024
3,096
2,005
3,080
1,025
2,069

2,077
2,076
2,076
2,073
2,072
2,071
2,070
2,070
2,070
2,064
2,064
2,062
2,061
2,060
2,058
2,058
2,055
2,054
2,052
2,052
2,051
2,048
2,048
2,047
2,044
2,037
2,025
2,024
2,024
2,022
2,018
2,018
2,017
2,017
2,015
2,014
2,013
2,013
2,013
2,012
2,010
2,009
2,009
2,008
2,007
2,005
2,005
2,004
2,004
2,004
2,002
2,000
1,999
1,998
1,997
1,997

Havre, MT
Butte, MT
Great Falls, MT
Conrad, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Bozeman, MT
Conrad, MT
Shelby, MT
Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Valier, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Libby, MT
Butte, MT
Broadview, MT
Havre, MT
Broadview, MT
Ronan, MT
Hingham, MT
Bozeman, MT
Conrad, MT
Butte, MT
Broadview, MT
Livingston, MT
Hamilton, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Browning, MT
Livingston, MT
Conrad, MT
Butte, MT
Valier, MT
Havre, MT
Helena, MT
Plentywood, MT
Shelby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Ronan, MT
Livingston, MT
Butte, MT
Havre, MT
Great Falls, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Broadview, MT
Libby, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Libby, MT
Livingston, MT
Gildford, MT
Livingston, MT
Libby, MT
Havre, MT
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131
132
132
134
134
136
137
138
138
138
141
141
143
144
145
145
147
147
149
149
149
152
152
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
160
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
169
169
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
181
183
183
185
186

Styren, Zack T
Smith, Joel B
Kimmerle, Bill J
Ornelas, Jayson
Bauer, Eric M
Kirkeby, Brady L
Khoury, Dave
Howard, William M
Gerhardt, Randy L
Spinler, Quinn
Christensen, Mike H
Diedrich, Terry
Cole, Kelton K
Fanning, Kyle W
Cleveland, Terry L
Scheffer, John D
Marchie, Wayne A
Hicks, Logan M
Warburton, Rick R
Patterson, Pete L
Hofstad, Nick R
Lipscomb, Dan J
Johnson, Mitchel W
Stevens, Tracy M
Hamilton, Mike D
Herring, Robert W
Karagiosis, Cliff J
Darby, Jim A
Berdahl, Chavis C
Holden, Shawn R
Angle, John E
Fowler, Jody T
Philipps, Terry
Kinzle, Samuel J
Seidler, Jordan M
Brensdal, Ryan S
Jesson, Philip E
Marshall, Rusty W
Youngquist, Don R
Turner, Nick A

McCullough, Michael M

Bauers, Mike L
Whitson, Jace
Berdahl, Roger D
Hohn, Craig A
Kuhns, Bernie A, Jr
Benton, Chris
Belcourt, Joel R
Lee, LeRoy
Armstrong, Jake T
Mariani, Michael G
Totdahl, David O
Orham, Robert C
Nulliner, Butch
Watkins, James A

Hultgren, Millard (Duck) E

2,026
2,073
4,033
2,041
1,091
2,024
1,076
2,053
4,059
2,004
2,043
2,166
3,097
2,119
1,076
2,153
3,003
3,096
1,096
3,073
2,167
1,050
2,133
1,038
2,068
4,057
2,152
2,024
4,044
2,068
3,073
2,026
2,082
1,001
2,025
2,014
3,089
3,089
1,001
2,061
1,091
4,063
1,001
4,037
3,018
1,076
4,031
1,124
3,002
1,101
2,069
2,082
3,019
1,049
3,001
4,059

1,996
1,995
1,995
1,994
1,994
1,990
1,989
1,988
1,988
1,988
1,986
1,986
1,982
1,979
1,973
1,973
1,971
1,971
1,966
1,966
1,966
1,964
1,964
1,963
1,961
1,960
1,958
1,952
1,950
1,949
1,949
1,948
1,944
1,943
1,941
1,938
1,936
1,934
1,931
1,931
1,931
1,927
1,921
1,919
1,913
1,912
1,911
1,910
1,905
1,896
1,891
1,891
1,887
1,887
1,883
1,874

Brady, MT
Glasgow, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Plentywood, MT
Florence, MT
Helena, MT
Missoula, MT
Havre, MT
Broadview, MT
Hingham, MT
Great Falls, MT
Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Missoula, MT
Bozeman, MT
Butte, MT
Livingston, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Conrad, MT
Ronan, MT
Shelby, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Havre, MT
Broadview, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Rosebud, MT
Havre, MT
Livingston, MT
Brady, MT
Conrad, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Reserve, MT
Livingston, MT
Livingston, MT
Missoula, MT
Havre, MT
Florence, MT
Billings, MT
Missoula, MT
Rosebud, MT
Bozeman, MT
Missoula, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Arlee, MT
Butte, MT
Eureka, MT
Havre, MT
Conrad, MT
Bozeman, MT
Missoula, MT
Dillon, MT
Broadview, MT
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187 Wooten, Joseph R 1,097 1,872  Columbia Falls, MT
188  Hurley, Terry J 2,082 1,871 Conrad, MT
189  Wheatley, Kyle A 2,042 1,870  Great Falls, MT
190  Graham, Dirk R 1,113 1,862 Columbia Falls, MT
191 Thoroughman, AdamJ 2,101 1,860 Great Falls, MT
192 Cornelius, Bradely R 2,120 1,858 Havre, MT
193  Coats, Steve D 4,042 1,854 Rosebud, MT
194  Stephenson, Tyler D 4,037 1,852 Rosebud, MT
194  Johnston, Mark J 1,115 1,852 Ronan, MT
196 Jensen, Ronald R 2,072 1,839 Fort Benton, MT
196 Weimer, Pete L 1,050 1,839 Ronan, MT
198 Bauer, Max G, Jr 1,091 1,833  Florence, MT
199 Edelen, Todd P 3,027 1,822 Butte, MT
200 Kost, Andrew D 1,076 1,821 Missoula, MT
201 Turner, Ron G 2,061 1,819 Havre, MT
202  Wolf, David M 2,053 1,817 Havre, MT
203  Pollock, Leo G 2,111 1,798 Browning, MT
204  Lytton, Jesse L 1,050 1,793 Ronan, MT
205  Schiffer, Billy J 4,040 1,762 Rosebud, MT
206 Weber, Tim L 1,130 1,389 Missoula, MT
207 Tamietti, Jarett F 1,048 748 Missoula, MT
208 Smith, Jake R 1,129 736  Missoula, MT
209 Hempstead, Blake R 3,072 723  Anaconda, MT
210  McEnaney, Cory A 1,072 684 Missoula, MT
211 Malatare, Clayton, Sr 1,104 668 Butte, MT
212  Fix, Shane D 1,106 596 Missoula, MT
213  McNeal, Jerod L 1,046 594  Missoula, MT
214  Rediker, Randy D 3,036 590 Bozeman, MT
All Events-Hdcp, B Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 St. Clair, Thaddeus M 3,100 2,354 Boulder, MT
2 Peterson, Dave L 2,066 2,302 East Helena, MT
3 Kenelty, Kevin K 1,115 2,278 Ronan, MT
4 Potts, Chad L 4,043 2,270 Rosebud, MT
5 Beerman, Kyle H 3,100 2,254 Boulder, MT
6 Smith, Aaron B 1,101 2,234  Eureka, MT
7 Weidenkeller, Bob R 1,077 2,213 Hamilton, MT
8  Frelich, Chris M 3,076 2,179  Livingston, MT
9 Olson, David J 3,019 2,175 Bozeman, MT
10 Wright, Daryl L 4,026 2,174 Red Lodge, MT
10 Dimich, Leslie A 4,031 2,174 Red Lodge, MT
12 Lee, Justin A 3,080 2,173  Livingston, MT
12 Klette, Adam C 2,167 2,173  Conrad, MT
14 Hybner, Daniel M 2,003 2,169 Rudyard, MT
15 England, Harold (Butch) L 3,079 2,166 Livingston, MT
16 Nead, Tyson 3,088 2,162 Livingston, MT
17 Richards, Phil J 1,078 2,153 Hamilton, MT
18 Langendoerfer, David K 1,048 2,149 Missoula, MT
19 Bregar, Josh G 3,085 2,145 Livingston, MT
19  Blackbird, Elmer 4,100 2,145 Shepherd, MT
21 Hicks, Amy C 3,080 2,140 Livingston, MT
22 Sparks, Robert J 2,069 2,138 Havre, MT
23 Thom, Mark A 1,024 2,136 Libby, MT
23 Errecart, John A, Sr 2,087 2,136  Sidney, MT
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25
25
27
28
29
30
31
32
32
34
35
35
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
44
46
46
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
54
56
57
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
78
78

Roness, Roger E
Fischer, John D
Parr, David A
McMaster, Jon R
Klette, Terry F
Stump, William D
Rebo, Tony L, Jr
Schriver, Larry J
Denton, George D
Carey, Shelly L
Comer, Les
Schmoeckel, Vincent L
Clevenger, Loren W
Spinler, Greg A
Nead, Claud
Brewer, David H
Plumage, Keefer
Manning, Mark R
Reighard, Ronald J
Batt, Michael L
Kerbs, Randy M
Ward, Steve K
Roberts, Rocky L
Maloughney, Devin J
Martinez, Gilbert M
Spillum, Loren
Allen, William H
Roberts, Jim

Bache, Russell F
Simonsen, Raymond D
Benzel, Mike G
Moog, Bruce T
Condon, Patrick L
Kadrmas, Izzy
Shulund, Arnie J
Diedrich, Ralph
Cline, Larry J
Printz, Dave D
Vandenberg, Dennis L
Lewis, Richard A
Adsem, Steve J
Newton, Pete G
Doane, Darrell D
Dailey, Tim M
Standiford, Gary
Zanto, Charles T
Rebo, Tony L, Sr
Chappell, Greg M
Reighard, Ron L
Wivholm, Dustin
Kent, Kristie K
Hoffman, Joshua D
Little, Robert B
Davey, Tyler A
Woods, Kevin L
Ewan, John C

2,073
2,074
1,002
2,132
2,167
1,001
1,028
1,039
3,079
3,017
3,001
2,115
1,079
2,004
3,096
2,119
4,100
4,043
2,132
1,038
2,072
1,025
4,031
3,002
2,127
4,065
4,058
1,101
1,027
2,143
3,090
1,027
3,093
3,082
2,061
2,166
2,072
3,076
2,052
4,042
2,144
2,114
2,133
3,093
2,004
2,115
1,028
3,098
2,129
2,014
2,014
1,029
1,101
4,031
2,120
3,076

2,135
2,135
2,131
2,129
2,126
2,118
2,117
2,113
2,113
2,111
2,110
2,110
2,108
2,100
2,094
2,091
2,090
2,089
2,087
2,085
2,085
2,083
2,083
2,078
2,078
2,077
2,074
2,072
2,068
2,064
2,064
2,059
2,057
2,057
2,055
2,050
2,049
2,043
2,040
2,039
2,038
2,036
2,031
2,025
2,022
2,021
2,019
2,018
2,017
2,016
2,014
2,012
2,008
2,002
2,002
2,002

Glasgow, MT
Glasgow, MT
Hamilton, MT
Butte, MT
Conrad, MT
Missoula, MT
Libby, MT

Columbia Falls, MT

Livingston, MT
Bozeman, MT
Dillon, MT
Malta, MT
Hamilton, MT
Hingham, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Shepherd, MT
Rosebud, MT
Butte, MT

Columbia Falls, MT

Fort Benton, MT
Libby, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Butte, MT
Shelby, MT
Billings, MT
Broadview, MT
Eureka, MT
Libby, MT
Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Libby, MT
Livingston, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Conrad, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Rosebud, MT
Helena, MT
Malta, MT
Shelby, MT
Livingston, MT
Hingham, MT
Malta, MT
Libby, MT
Livingston, MT
Sunburst, MT
Reserve, MT
Reserve, MT
Libby, MT
Eureka, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Havre, MT
Livingston, MT
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81 Errecart, Tim B 2,087 1,998 Sidney, MT
82  Paulsen, Roger C 2,082 1,997 Conrad, MT
83 Mellem, Jerry 2,060 1,996 Havre, MT
84  Widhalm, Keith M 2,167 1,990 Conrad, MT
85 Wood, Richard O 3,075 1,983 Livingston, MT
86 Crowder, Barry W 2,114 1,977 Malta, MT
86  Brierly, Shane M 2,129 1,977 Sunburst, MT
88  Tubb, Stanley J 1,025 1,973 Libby, MT
89 Robertson, Mark L 2,130 1,957 Sunburst, MT
90 Lutz, Shane J 2,041 1,956 Plentywood, MT
91 Thom, Ben L 1,024 1,954 Libby, MT
92 Masters, Cory L 1,028 1,951 Libby, MT
93  Cahoon, Kevin W 1,048 1,950 Missoula, MT
94 Frydenlund, Merlin C 2,128 1,948  Shelby, MT
95 Wolf, Bobby M 2,054 1,944 Havre, MT
96 Weiler, Shane R 4,042 1,940 Rosebud, MT
97 Storey, Robert L 3,091 1,938 Livingston, MT
98 Wimmer, Chuck A 2,069 1,934 Havre, MT
99 Newton, Patrick A 2,114 1,932 Malta, MT
100  Dieziger, Kirk A 1,100 1,930 Eureka, MT
100 Fox, John L 3,085 1,930 Livingston, MT
102 Klimas, Stan H 2,072 1,922  Fort Benton, MT
103 Redding, Dan 2,002 1,914 Rudyard, MT
104 Martens, Dustin D 4,043 1,908 Rosebud, MT
105 Pollock, Louis P 2,111 1,906 Browning, MT
106  Kline, Donald R 2,002 1,889 Rudyard, MT
107 Johnson, Ian W 4,044 1,881 Rosebud, MT
108 Schwarz, Austin G 3,091 1,867 Livingston, MT
109 Hodges, Phil B 2,165 1,848 Conrad, MT
110 Wigen, Mark R 2,130 1,822  Sunburst, MT
111  Watson, Shawn R 3,096 1,784 Livingston, MT
112 Paige, Dani K 1,125 1,390 Missoula, MT
113 Meuli, David E 2,028 1,356 Conrad, MT
114  Kellmer, Georgia M 1,125 1,193 Missoula, MT
115  Sheppard, Payton W 1,129 676 Missoula, MT
116  Ruggles, Del R 2,029 621 Valier, MT
All Events-Hdcp, C Division, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Hasler, Ross K 2,114 2,505 Malta, MT
2 Runyan, Daniel L 3,093 2,364 Livingston, MT
3 Jenkins, Daniel R 1,026 2,356 Libby, MT
4 Perry, John D 3,077 2,335 Livingston, MT
5 Doane, Dillon C 2,133 2,281  Shelby, MT
6 Holmquist, Charles A 1,077 2,279 Hamilton, MT
7  Kraft, Samuel L, 1T 1,029 2,256 Libby, MT
8 Dobie, Brittany N 3,102 2,252 Bozeman, MT
9  Leckner, Richard T 3,093 2,239  Livingston, MT
10  White, Zach O 1,100 2,236  Eureka, MT
11 Hazen, Travis D 2,152 2,235 Bozeman, MT
12 Miller, Alan 3,079 2,234  Livingston, MT
13 Cox, Ray W 1,002 2,230 Hamilton, MT
14 Thoroughman, Michelle A 2,101 2,229  Great Falls, MT
15 Martin, Kale L 2,034 2,228 Conrad, MT
16  Swartzenberger, Ashley R 1,029 2,219 Libby, MT
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17 Laffoon, Brandon J 1,025 2,216 Libby, MT

18 Buckstead, DylanJ 4,033 2,212 Red Lodge, MT
19 Nead, Ryan G 3,088 2,211 Livingston, MT
20  Arnott, Brandon H 1,049 2,205 Missoula, MT
21 Holt, Bob L 1,079 2,199 Hamilton, MT
22 Leister, Ben W 3,042 2,195 Bozeman, MT
23 Boggus, James R, Jr 2,133 2,188  Shelby, MT

24 Kirkham, Clifford 4,097 2,187 Billings, MT

25 Tusi, Tafuna 4,100 2,185 Shepherd, MT
26 Hoelstad, Knut H 1,078 2,182 Hamilton, MT
27 Feezell, Ryan S 2,073 2,177 Glasgow, MT
28 Gable, Isaak N 2,037 2,176  Helena, MT

29  Fancher, Shelly T 1,027 2,172 Libby, MT

29  Weisgerber, Justin 3,085 2,172 Livingston, MT
29  Jones, William B 1,116 2,172  Hamilton, MT
32  Vandenbos, Derek D 2,025 2,164 Helena, MT

33 Orr, Matthew C 3,100 2,163 Boulder, MT

34  Corbally, Andrea L 2,148 2,161 Helena, MT

35 Bruce, Glenn 3,099 2,157 Boulder, MT

36 Roberts, Kym K 3,082 2,153 Livingston, MT
36 Rollins, William B 3,099 2,153  Boulder, MT

38 Foley, Bruce L 3,090 2,145 Livingston, MT
39 Emineth, Trent J 4,033 2,143 Red Lodge, MT
40 Kvernes, Rian L 3,078 2,141 Livingston, MT
41 Rinehart, Cain A 3,083 2,138 Livingston, MT
41 Harris, Brian R 3,097 2,138 Livingston, MT
43  Petersen, Lyle R 2,001 2,135 Rudyard, MT

44  French, Jordan J 2,079 2,133 Plentywood, MT
45 Eagle Star, Ryan A 4,100 2,132 Shepherd, MT
46  Dahlke, Dale D 2,003 2,128 Rudyard, MT

47  Peterson, Joanne M 3,017 2,127 Bozeman, MT
48  Ruskauff, Don M 1,078 2,125 Hamilton, MT
49  Wiederrick, Ken R 2,115 2,123  Malta, MT

50 Wing, Darren S 2,111 2,120 Browning, MT
51 Gribben, Michael F 3,002 2,117 Butte, MT

52 Olinger, Bill E 2,143 2,114  Great Falls, MT
53  Prewett, Justin J 2,025 2,113 Helena, MT

54  Styren, Riley J 2,026 2,107 Brady, MT

55 Bee, DouglasJ 1,029 2,106 Libby, MT

56  Anderson, Tyson J 2,081 2,104 Conrad, MT

57 Goosey, Erin D 3,003 2,102 Butte, MT

58 Peterson, Gary D 2,120 2,099 Havre, MT

59 Lewis, William L 4,040 2,098 Rosebud, MT
60 Vannest, Matt V 2,079 2,097 Plentywood, MT
61 Scott, Merlyn B 2,076 2,096 Fort Benton, MT
62  Stillwell, Tod R 1,096 2,094 Columbia Falls, MT
63  Martin, Cooper 2,026 2,093 Brady, MT

63  Carper, Michael D 2,076 2,093 Fort Benton, MT
65 Masters, RonJ 1,028 2,091 Libby, MT

65 Tabbert, Marty J 2,079 2,091 Plentywood, MT
65  Philipps, Justin M 2,034 2,091 Conrad, MT

68 Newman, Cody L 3,042 2,089 Bozeman, MT
69  Gustafson, Mike T 2,168 2,088 Conrad, MT

70  Jellea, Larry G 3,078 2,075 Livingston, MT
71 Yanzick, Tim H 3,100 2,073  Boulder, MT

72  Frederick, Lettie S 2,144 2,072 Helena, MT
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73
74
75
76
77
77
79
80
81
82
82
84
85
85
87
87
89
90
90
92
93
94
94
96
97
98
99
99
101
101
103
103
103
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
112
114
115
115
117
118
119
119
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

Harrison, Lyle
Aldinger, Joshua D
Brence, Mike I
Lytle, Mike D
Breding, Austin W
Raduege, Kira B
Lenoir, Dennis E
Kennaugh, Jennifer A
Chandler, John B
Casteel, Roger L
Ellis, Kyle

Snyder, Randy L
Truscott, Todd
Stuart, Ray E
Karberg, Dan
Stewart, Scott T
Snyder, Barb
Morgan, Mark T
Campbell, Dan L
Errecart, Jon M
Gjesdal, Jerry L
Mcclendon, Paul E
Luedtke, Tim A
Davis, John D, Jr
Goosey, Devin R
Lenoir, Jack
Peterson, Gary L
Sasek, Casey J
Fladstol, Joel R
Goff, David C
Brown, Mike R
Buckner, Carole Y
Kosterman, Mark S
Odden, Bret E
Higgins, Kevin T
Baney, Tim P
Coleman, Richard L
Springer, Kevin W
Routzahn, Cherelyn
Bache, Kenneth L
Reighard, Judith K
Rogge, Grady R
Broadbrooks, Dennis D
Tomich, Roy F
Zook, Jerry
Perkins, Trent A
Rae, Tyler H
Higgins, Heather M
Johnson, Randi J
Adamson, Richard A
Carrette, Dawn R
Kalbas, Gregg W
Linse, Gregory R
Meier, Carl (Bud) W
Pluid, Lance P
Heinen, Grace L

2,002
4,097
2,153
2,165
2,034
2,079
2,146
2,151
2,127
2,076
2,081
2,001
2,081
1,079
1,100
4,065
2,001
1,096
2,168
2,087
2,005
2,003
2,146
1,038
3,003
2,146
3,017
2,144
2,001
2,027
1,002
3,081
1,116
2,131
2,151
2,128
1,116
2,005
2,150
1,027
2,129
3,089
2,115
3,099
1,116
4,037
4,026
2,151
2,128
2,146
2,148
2,033
1,123
3,001
1,100
3,095

2,071
2,070
2,066
2,065
2,061
2,061
2,060
2,057
2,056
2,055
2,055
2,054
2,053
2,053
2,051
2,051
2,049
2,048
2,048
2,046
2,045
2,043
2,043
2,042
2,039
2,037
2,036
2,036
2,035
2,035
2,033
2,033
2,033
2,031
2,030
2,029
2,025
2,020
2,018
2,017
2,017
2,015
2,012
2,012
2,009
2,008
2,007
2,007
2,001
2,000
1,998
1,995
1,988
1,986
1,982
1,980

Rudyard, MT
Billings, MT
Bozeman, MT
Conrad, MT
Conrad, MT
Plentywood, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Bozeman, MT
Shelby, MT
Fort Benton, MT
Conrad, MT
Rudyard, MT
Conrad, MT
Hamilton, MT
Eureka, MT
Billings, MT
Rudyard, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Conrad, MT
Sidney, MT
Gildford, MT
Rudyard, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Butte, MT

Cut Bank, MT
Bozeman, MT
Helena, MT
Rudyard, MT
Valier, MT
Hamilton, MT
Livingston, MT
Hamilton, MT
Shelby, MT
Bozeman, MT
Shelby, MT
Hamilton, MT
Gildford, MT
Bozeman, MT
Libby, MT
Sunburst, MT
Livingston, MT
Malta, MT
Boulder, MT
Hamilton, MT
Rosebud, MT
Red Lodge, MT
Bozeman, MT
Shelby, MT
Cut Bank, MT
Helena, MT
Conrad, MT
Ronan, MT
Dillon, MT
Eureka, MT
Livingston, MT
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128  Zell, John 2,131 1,980 Shelby, MT
130 DeLaTorre, James M 3,042 1,978 Bozeman, MT
131  Archibald, Joe 3,099 1,977 Boulder, MT
132 Ballinger, Andrew D 3,042 1,976 Bozeman, MT
133 Jensen, Ronald 2,130 1,974 Sunburst, MT
133 Hough, Johnathon D 2,165 1,974 Conrad, MT
135 Holmquist, Ronald R 1,077 1,972 Hamilton, MT
136  Schwend, Skyler 4,040 1,971 Rosebud, MT
137 Wieder, KimJ 1,124 1,967 Arlee, MT
138  Walker, Jason D 3,095 1,966 Livingston, MT
139  Johnson, Marc S 1,038 1,965 Columbia Falls, MT
140 Hawley, Steven 2,168 1,963 Conrad, MT
141  Bury, Denise A 2,101 1,962 Great Falls, MT
141  Zell, Henry F 2,131 1,962  Shelby, MT
143 Nuckol, Michael J 1,124 1,951 Arlee, MT
144 Kennaugh, Kory J 2,151 1,949 Bozeman, MT
145 Fenger, Tim P 2,128 1,948  Shelby, MT
145 Potts, Kelly M 4,044 1,948 Rosebud, MT
147 Borah, Sharon 2,041 1,944  Plentywood, MT
148 Langel, Bill J 2,002 1,941 Rudyard, MT
149  Tranmer, Matthew J 2,034 1,940 Conrad, MT
150 Brethorst, Chris B 4,097 1,938 Billings, MT
151 Harrison, Tristan R 2,168 1,937 Conrad, MT
152  Schoenen, James F 1,115 1,935 Ronan, MT
153  Kirkham, Floyd T 4,097 1,930 Billings, MT
154  Perry, Michael J 3,077 1,927 Livingston, MT
155 Rettig, Gary K 2,076 1,926 Fort Benton, MT
156 House, JoshJ 2,129 1,907 Sunburst, MT
157 Powers, Douglas E 2,027 1,901 Valier, MT
158 Betancourt, Rafael 1,097 1,898 Columbia Falls, MT
159 Midtlyng, Neil T 3,003 1,879 Butte, MT
160 Nelson, Fred P 2,005 1,875 Gildford, MT
161 Maloney, Sheila K 2,130 1,867 Sunburst, MT
162  Pearson, Jeremiah W 2,033 1,851 Conrad, MT
163  Campbell, Zack D 1,113 1,823  Columbia Falls, MT
164 Napthine, Peter 3,087 1,796 Livingston, MT
165 Morton, Zane R 1,113 1,645 Columbia Falls, MT
166  Paige, Danette L 1,125 1,355 Missoula, MT
167 Pahl, Laura E 1,125 1,338 Missoula, MT
168  Felkins, Mike J 3,091 1,309 Livingston, MT
169 Loftis, Dennis F 1,036 702 Hamilton, MT
170 Mann, Alex J 1,129 674 Missoula, MT
171  Strickland, Austin M 1,129 612 Missoula, MT
All Events-Hdcp, Scratch All Events, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From

1 Orham, James R 3,018 2,166 Bozeman, MT

2 Lee,Rod]J 3,073 2,087 Livingston, MT

3 Kitts, Andrew J 3,073 2,064 Livingston, MT

4  Reed, Michael R 3,029 2,043 Butte, MT

5 Dehn, Paul J 2,043 2,035 Great Falls, MT

6  Jacobs, Shawn 3,027 2,022 Butte, MT

7 Ness, James J 3,019 2,017 Bozeman, MT

8 Wieder, Randy L 1,124 2,016 Arlee, MT

9 Dobie, Lewis L 3,102 2,010 Bozeman, MT
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
23
24
24
26
27
28
29
29
31
32
33
34
34
34
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
57
58
59
59
61
62
63
63
65

Gelling, Nathan R
Mapes, Ryan G
Mariani, Shawn M
Hough, John B
Bastas, Jody
Woodward, Tony M
Pearsall, Terry A
Rooney, Timothy J
Franco, Richard V, Jr
Sears, Ryan M
Meyer, Dean D
Christianson, Brian R
Hruska, Bruce M
Hodges, Mark S
Robbins, Brian L
Shaffer, Harry R
Brodersen, John A
Bidwell, Barry A
Bird, Darin L

Sears, Dave M
Maloughney, John W
Potvin, Richard J
Meagor, Keith W
Little, Curt W
Wardell, Dustin C
Holm, Randall W
Schmidt, Jack

Kuhns, Bernie A, Jr
St. Clair, Thaddeus M
McDonald, Jason D
Rowe, Darren S
Grigsby, James L
Christensen, Mike H
Bauer, Eric M
Barker, Jason T
Kirkeby, Brady L
Johnston, Roger L, Jr
Hicks, Leslie M
Carrette, Michael C
Thom, Leroy D
Coate, Nick R
Fischer, Jerald D
Shaffer, Brenda E

McCullough, Michael M

Edelen, Todd P
Shulund, Jay
Cleveland, Terry L
Corbally, John T
Angle, John E
Haldorson, Jack A
Hohn, Craig A
Drake, Douglas A
Kost, Andrew D
Welter, Byron T
Khoury, Dave
Turner, Nick A

3,028
2,053
2,068
2,165
2,043
3,029
2,043
1,026
2,024
1,089
4,026
2,042
2,042
3,029
3,027
3,028
3,029
4,044
4,058
1,089
3,002
3,028
3,028
2,024
3,018
4,058
2,014
1,076
3,100
2,068
2,042
2,037
2,043
1,091
1,091
2,024
1,026
3,082
2,148
1,024
3,090
2,073
3,027
1,091
3,027
2,060
1,076
2,148
3,073
2,037
3,018
1,026
1,076
2,120
1,076
2,061

2,004
2,001
1,996
1,990
1,982
1,975
1,970
1,965
1,962
1,955
1,945
1,945
1,944
1,941
1,937
1,937
1,919
1,914
1,909
1,908
1,908
1,904
1,893
1,890
1,884
1,884
1,884
1,882
1,877
1,873
1,847
1,838
1,833
1,832
1,831
1,828
1,827
1,824
1,821
1,814
1,812
1,809
1,801
1,787
1,783
1,781
1,781
1,768
1,767
1,745
1,745
1,743
1,740
1,731
1,731
1,730

Butte, MT
Havre, MT
Havre, MT
Conrad, MT
Great Falls, MT
Butte, MT
Great Falls, MT
Libby, MT
Helena, MT
Lolo, MT

Red Lodge, MT
Great Falls, MT
Great Falls, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Rosebud, MT
Broadview, MT
Lolo, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Butte, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Broadview, MT
Reserve, MT
Missoula, MT
Boulder, MT
Havre, MT
Great Falls, MT
Helena, MT
Great Falls, MT
Florence, MT
Florence, MT
Helena, MT
Libby, MT
Livingston, MT
Helena, MT
Libby, MT
Livingston, MT
Glasgow, MT
Butte, MT
Florence, MT
Butte, MT
Havre, MT
Missoula, MT
Helena, MT
Livingston, MT
Helena, MT
Bozeman, MT
Libby, MT
Missoula, MT
Havre, MT
Missoula, MT
Havre, MT
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66
66
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
84
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116

Hamilton, Mike D
Piluso, Charlie R
Fox, Ben M
Erickson, Ken A
Howard, William M
Smith, Aaron B
Beerman, Kyle H
Aiken, Cole A
Patterson, Pete L
Stevens, Tracy M
Hicks, Christy L
Ahern, Jack B
Burk, Angie L
Orham, Robert C
Holden, Shawn R
Stephenson, Tyler D
Kinsella, Dustin R
Hicks, Logan M
Ornelas, Jayson
Sparks, Robert J
Kadrmas, Izzy
Wheatley, Kyle A
Smith, Kaleb M
Wolf, David M
Borah, Terry S
Belcourt, Joel R
Ward, Steve K
Bruce, Glenn
Chappell, Greg M
Rollins, William B
Turner, Ron G
Darby, Jim A
Kent, Kristie K
Brensdal, Ryan S
Shulund, Arnie J
Armstrong, Jake T
Mellem, Jerry
Little, Robert B
Yanzick, Tim H
Dieziger, Kirk A
Orr, Matthew C
Lutz, Shane J
Bauer, Max G, Jr
Tomich, Roy F
Borah, Sharon
Archibald, Joe
Hempstead, Blake R
Smith, Jake R
McEnaney, Cory A
Malatare, Clayton, Sr
Fix, Shane D

2,068
3,075
3,098
2,053
2,053
1,101
3,100
2,165
3,073
1,038
3,082
3,001
1,024
3,019
2,068
4,037
2,069
3,096
2,041
2,069
3,082
2,042
3,096
2,053
2,041
1,124
1,025
3,099
3,098
3,099
2,061
2,024
2,014
2,014
2,061
1,101
2,060
1,101
3,100
1,100
3,100
2,041
1,091
3,099
2,041
3,099
3,072
1,129
1,072
1,104
1,106

1,727
1,727
1,721
1,717
1,715
1,700
1,687
1,686
1,684
1,672
1,670
1,652
1,648
1,644
1,643
1,627
1,625
1,623
1,622
1,622
1,604
1,597
1,595
1,592
1,584
1,580
1,567
1,566
1,559
1,547
1,546
1,541
1,537
1,533
1,530
1,518
1,510
1,492
1,482
1,477
1,467
1,464
1,404
1,310
1,281
1,071

653

642

625

623

567

Havre, MT
Livingston, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Havre, MT
Eureka, MT
Boulder, MT
Conrad, MT
Livingston, MT
Columbia Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Dillon, MT
Libby, MT
Bozeman, MT
Havre, MT
Rosebud, MT
Havre, MT
Livingston, MT
Plentywood, MT
Havre, MT
Livingston, MT
Great Falls, MT
Livingston, MT
Havre, MT
Plentywood, MT
Arlee, MT
Libby, MT
Boulder, MT
Livingston, MT
Boulder, MT
Havre, MT
Helena, MT
Reserve, MT
Reserve, MT
Havre, MT
Eureka, MT
Havre, MT
Eureka, MT
Boulder, MT
Eureka, MT
Boulder, MT
Plentywood, MT
Florence, MT
Boulder, MT
Plentywood, MT
Boulder, MT
Anaconda, MT
Missoula, MT
Missoula, MT
Butte, MT
Missoula, MT
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